
416 W. 12th St.
Austin, TX 78701-1817

October 2019

International
Directory
2019-2020



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International promotes professional 
and personal growth of women educators and excellence in education.

Mission Statement

Leading Women Educators 
Impacting Education Worldwide

Vision Statement

UNICEF’s Schools for Africa
www.unicefusa.org/dkg

Support for Early-Career Educators

International Projects

1. To unite women educators of the world in a genuine 
spiritual fellowship

2. To honor women who have given or who evidence a 
potential for distinctive service in any field of education

3. To advance the professional interest and position of women 
in education

4. To initiate, endorse and support desirable legislation or 
other suitable endeavors in the interests of education and of 
women educators

5. To endow scholarships to aid outstanding women educators 
in pursuing graduate study and to grant fellowships to non-
member women educators

6. To stimulate the personal and professional growth of 
members and to encourage their participation in appropriate 
programs of action

7. To inform the members of current economic, social, 
political and educational issues so that they may participate 
effectively in a world society

Purposes



Founders  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Society Headquarters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

International Executive Board . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
International Administrative Board (2018–2020) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
Past International Presidents  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
State Organization Presidents (2019–2021) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
State Organization Executive Secretaries . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14

DKG Supporting Corporation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18

Society Business Committees
Communications and Marketing Committee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
Constitution Committee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Constitution Interpretation Committee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Expansion Committee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
Finance Committee. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
Leadership Development Committee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Membership Committee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Nominations Committee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
Non-dues Revenue Committee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25

Society Mission and Purposes Committees
Educational Excellence Committee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26
Educators Book Award Committee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
Golden Gift Fund Committee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
Holden Fund Committee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
International Speakers Fund Committee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
Scholarship Committee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
World Fellowship Committee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

  
The Delta Kappa Gamma Educational Foundation

Board of Trustees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31

Table of Contents



Forums . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32

Editorial Board . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .34

Arts & Humanities Jury . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .34

State Organization Editors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

State Organization Treasurers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .41

State Organization Webmasters  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .48

Term of Office for Past Presidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .54

Living International Honorary Members  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55

International Achievement Award . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56

Regional Structure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57

Postal Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .58

International Phone Format . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .59

Time Zones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .60

Index . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .61



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Dr. Annie Webb Blanton, Austin, Texas

Miss Mamie Sue Bastian, Houston, Texas

Miss Ruby Cole, San Antonio, Texas

Miss Mabel Grizzard, Waxahachie, Texas

Dr. Anna Hiss, Austin, Texas

Miss Ray King, Fort Worth, Texas

Miss Sue King, Fort Worth, Texas

Dr. Helen L. Koch, Austin, Texas

Mrs. Ruby Terrill Lomax, Austin, Texas

Dr. Cora M. Martin, Austin, Texas

Mrs. Lalla M. Odom, Austin, Texas

Miss Lela Lee Williams, Dallas, Texas

(All Founders are deceased.)

The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International 
was founded May 11, 1929, at the Faculty Women’s 
Club at The University of Texas, Austin, Texas.

Dr. Annie Webb Blanton, member of the faculty of 
The University of Texas and a former state superin-
tendent of public instruction, conceived the idea of 
an honorary organization for women educators and 
selected 11 educators from Texas to help her create 
The Delta Kappa Gamma Society.

The Delta Kappa Gamma
Society International

Founders

1



Communicate with 
Society Headquarters

Address . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 416 W Twelfth Street, Austin, TX 78701-1817
Telephone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 512.478.5748
Facsimile  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 512.478.3961
World Wide Web . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . www.dkg.org

Society Headquarters telephone extension numbers 
and email addresses

(All staff email addresses: @dkg.org)
 Ext. Email

Executive Services Department. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . societyexec@
Executive Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nita R. Scott  . . . . . . . . . . .102 . . . . . . . nitas@
Executive Assistant  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Sarah Sanchez . . . . . . . . . .103 . . . . . . sarahs@
Office Manager . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mary Sanchez  . . . . . . . . . .120 . . . . . . marys@
Educational Foundation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Educational Foundation Specialist  . . . . . .Martha Smith  . . . . . . . . . .121 . . . . marthas@

Business Services Department  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . societyoper@
Business Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Phyllis A. Hickey . . . . . . . .115 . . . . phyllish@
Accounting Manager . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Peggy Jonas . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 . . . . . .peggyj@
Accounts Payable/Payroll Specialist . . . . .Theresa Waller  . . . . . . . . .118 . . . .theresaw@
Accounts Receivable Specialist . . . . . . . . . .Bernice Rodriguez . . . . . . .119 . . . . bernicer@

Information Services Department  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . soceditr@
Technology Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Victor Trisnadi  . . . . . . . . .104 . . . . . victort@
Webmaster/Technology Assistant  . . . . . .Sarah Dart  . . . . . . . . . . . . .122 . . . . . sarahd@
Graphic Design Specialist. . . . . . . . . . . . . .Taylor Osborn . . . . . . . . . .123 . . . . . tayloro@
Technology Relations Specialist  . . . . . . . .Deborah Bueché  . . . . . . . .114 . . . deborahb@

Membership Services Department . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .mem@
Membership Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Trish Woodley . . . . . . . . . .113 . . . . . .trishw@
Assistant to Membership Director . . . . . .Gloria Morales . . . . . . . . . .105 . . . . .gloriam@
Membership Specialist  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Irene Morales . . . . . . . . . . .100 . . . . . irenem@
Membership Specialist  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Bill Staples . . . . . . . . . . . . .133 . . . . . . . .bills@
Membership Specialist  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jane Plummer-Washington. . 124 . . . . .janep@
Administrative Support Specialist  . . . . . .Lish Flores  . . . . . . . . . . . . .107 . . . . . . . lishf@

The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International2



International Executive Board

The Past International Presidents

The International Administrative Board

The State Organization Presidents

Society Headquarters Professional Staff
(ex officio, without vote)

The State Organization Executive Secretaries
(ex officio, without vote)

The members of the executive board shall be the president, 
the first vice president, the second vice president, the 
regional directors, past international presidents, the 
members-at-large, area representatives, and the state 
organization presidents. Members of the Society 
Headquarters professional staff, the parliamentarian, and 
the state organization executive secretaries shall serve as 
members ex officio, without vote. (Constitution, Article 
VII.A.2a)

International Executive Board

3



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

International Administrative Board
2018-2020

*The International Officers

*President
Cathy P. Daugherty

11174 Elmont Road
Ashland, VA 23005-7700
Tel: 804-543-8736
cathyd@dkg.org

*First Vice President
Becky Sadowski

27 Water Ridge Pl
Jackson, TN 38305-7411
Tel: 901-603-4994
beckysadowski@hotmail.com

*Second Vice President
Dr. Lace Marie Brogden

296 Maki Ave
Sudbury, ON P3E 2P2
Canada
Tel: 306-737-4218
lbrogden@laurentian.ca

*Executive Director
Nita R. Scott

416 W. 12th St.
Austin, TX 78701-1817
Tel: 512-478-5748 x102
nitas@dkg.org

*Europe Regional Director
Ingibjørg Jónasdóttir

Stapaseli 12
109 Reykjavik
Iceland
Tel: 354-860-4118
ij@host.is

*Northeast Regional Director
Jane D. Tanner

231 Searles Rd
Parish, NY 13131-3143
Tel: 315-625-7315
tannerj@sunyocc.edu

*Northwest Regional Director
Dr. Donna Niday

521 Ely Circle
Ames, IA 50010-8572
Tel: 515-292-4662
dniday@iastate.edu

*Southeast Regional Director
Elaine D. Warwick

3169 McMillan Rd
Franklin, TN 37064-9375
Tel: 615-794-6032
elainewarwick@att.net

*Southwest Regional Director
Marilyn Gregory

11508 Quarter Horse Trl
Austin, TX 78750-1392
Tel: 512-258-3577
marilyngregory8@aol.com

Immediate Past President
Carolyn H. Pittman

30424 Bandy Rd
Little Rock, AR 72223-9741
Tel: 501-821-5343
carolyn.pittman@yahoo.com

4



 International Administrative Board

 Member-at-Large (2016-2020)
June M. Bowers

2518 Barada St
Falls City, NE 68355-1031
Tel: 402-245-2044
bowersjunem@yahoo.com

Member-at-Large (2018-2022)
Connie G. Rensink

6208 Lake Way
North Richland Hills, TX 
76180-5360
Tel: 402-245-2044

Area Representative (Canada)
Betty Rose

4952 Viceroy Dr NW
Calgary, AB T3A 0V4
Canada
Tel: 403-288-5266
bettymrose@shaw.ca

Area Representative (Latin 
America)
Aurora Vignau de Zambrano

Nuevo Leon, Mexico
Tel: +52-8186769922
aurora.vignau.dkg@gmail.com

Parliamentarian
Dr. Helen Popovich

12511 Rawhide Dr
Tampa, FL 33626-3708
Tel: 813-855-2123
hpopovich@mac.com

5



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Dr. Janet Shelver (1990-1992)
2204 Crown Hill Dr
Sioux Falls, SD 57106-3227
Tel: 605-362-1439

Evelyn Barron (1998-2000)
12314 W Cow Path
Austin, TX 78727-5752
Tel: 512-250-2026
ebarron106@aol.com

Carol Mueller (2000-2002)
1435 Westwood Dr
Reno, NV 89509-0200
Tel: 775-322-3325
muellercarol@att.net

Jacklynn Cuppy (2004-2006)
15111 Pipeline Ave #61
Chino Hills, CA 71909
Tel: 714-865-0322
cuppys@telusplanet.net

Dr. Barbara Day (2006-2008)
1038 Torrey Pines Pl
Chapel Hill, NC 27517-5643
Tel: 919-942-5746 (home)
        919-962-7739 (work)
bday1@email.unc.edu

Dr. Carolyn J. Rants (2008-2010)
2904 S Cedar St, Apt 4
Sioux City, IA 51106-4246
Tel: 712-274-0183
carolyn@rants.net

Dr. Jensi P. Souders (2010-2012)
7622 Twisting Creek Ln
Ooltewah, TN 37363-9753
Tel: 423-344-7120 (home)
        423-503-0033 (cell)
jsouders3@comcast.net

Dr. Beverly H. Helms (2012-2014)
PO Box 728 
Bonifay, FL 32425-0728
Tel: 850-547-3220
bevhelms@embarqmail.com

Dr. Lyn Babb Schmid (2014-2016)
1455 Hammock Way
Lancaster, PA 17601-4571
Tel: 717-299-9511
mschmid@redrose.net

Carolyn H. Pittman (2016-2018)
30424 Bandy Rd
Little Rock, AR 72223-9741
Tel: 501-821-5343
carolyn.pittman@yahoo.com

Past International Presidents

6



State Organization Presidents

State Organization Presidents

Alabama 
Teresa Noell

2201 Hathaway Heights Rd
Anniston, AL  36207-6290
Tel: (256) 225-5456
teresanoell@cableone.net

Alaska 
Cynde A. Hill

3226 Upland Dr
Anchorage, AK  99504-4068
Tel: (907) 360-3639
dkgalaskacynde@gmail.com

Alberta 
Elaine Mary Whitford

37 Colchester Lane
52063 Range Road 232
Sherwood Park, AB  T8B 1K1
Canada
Tel: (780) 464-0943
samdenwal@gmail.com

Arizona 
Carmen Wendt

6634 E 4th St
Scottsdale, AZ  85251-5223
Tel: (480) 577-1475
wendt.carmen@gmail.com

Arkansas 
Cathy J. Toney

3035 Baxter Dr
Conway, AR  72034-7360
Tel: (501) 269-5777
cathytoney54@gmail.com

Baja California 
Vianney Campos Reyes

Privada San Francisco Sur 8717 
#20
Fracc. Colinas De California
22647 Tijuana, BJ  
Mexico
Tel: +52-16642048126
vianney.campos.reyes@gmail.com

British Columbia 
Norma E. Westrom

3485 W 11th Ave
Vancouver, BC  V6R 2K1
Canada
Tel: (604) 731-3937
normawestrom@hotmail.com

California 
Susan Noyes

2889 Autumn Falls Ln
Lincoln, CA  95648-8253
Tel: (916) 295-4324
sunoyes@mcn.org

Colorado 
Leila Ann Koenig

17160 Panorama Ct
Montrose, CO  81403-8600
Tel: (970) 252-1291
leilak@bresnan.net

Connecticut 
Kathleen Mary Lozinak

74 Congress Ave
Shelton, CT  06484-6008
Tel: (203) 530-9260
kathleenlozinak@yahoo.com

7



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Costa Rica
Ana Lourdes Acuna-Zuniga

Apartado: 1330 2100
Guadalupe
Costa Rica
Tel: +506-88992773
ana.acuna@fod.ac.cr

Delaware 
Doris E. Person

11 Amberwood Way
Lewes, DE  19958-9467
Tel: (302) 745-3506
dorislewes@yahoo.com

District of Columbia 
Patricia F. Neal

6813 Woodstream Dr
Lanham, MD  20706-2125
Tel: (240) 712-2068
patneal60@gmail.com

El Salvador
Carmen E. Novoa

Col Escalon
Calle Nueva No 1 Entre 71 Y 73 
Ave Sur
San Salvador 
Tel: +503-22236413
novoa.cg@gmail.com

Estonia
Katrin Mill

Vana-Mustamäe 22
Tallinn 11611 
Estonia
Tel: +372-5031809
katrinmill@hot.ee

Finland
Auli Ottelin

Rauhankatu 2 C 15
Turku 
Finland
Tel: +358-405371145
ottelaul@gmail.com

Florida 
Nancy G. Henning

2903 Cross Creek Cir
Tallahassee, FL  32301-3638
Tel: (850) 878-7479
nanhendkg@yahoo.com

Georgia 
Katherine M. Brown

207 Moore Rd
Newnan, GA  30263-5214
Tel: (770) 328-6678
dkg.gso.president@gmail.com

Germany
Daniela Von Essen

Am Luettjen Kamp 5
26180 Rastede 
Germany
Tel: +49-4402985074
daniela-von-essen@gmx.de

Great Britain
Evelyn Goodsell

Sennacharib Langham Rd
Robertsbridge
East Sussex TN32 5DT 
Great Britain
Tel: +44-01580880899
eve.goodsell@virgin.net

Guatemala
Cecilia Garcia

1a Avenida 3-40, Zona 3
Carretera Principal Boca Del 
Monte AptoB
Guatemala City, Guatemala  01069
Guatemala
Tel: +502-30709383
cecilyteach@gmail.com

Hawaii 
Lori Yukiko Furoyama

94-406 Kealohi Pl
Mililani, HI  96789-2644
Tel: (808) 781-6087
lori.furoyama@hawaii.edu

8



State Organization Presidents

Iceland
Ingibjörg Elsa Guomundsdóttir

Bakkastadir 119
112 Reykjavik 
Iceland
Tel: +354-8981778
ieg@internet.is

Idaho 
LeeAnn Thomas

19710 Karcher Rd
Caldwell, ID  83607-9454
Tel: (208) 454-9527
earl_leeann@hotmail.com

Illinois 
Beverley H. Johns

PO Box 340
Jacksonville, IL  62651-0340
Tel: (217) 473-1790
pres.lambda.ilstate@gmail.com

Indiana 
Josephine Jones

927 S Shook St
Osgood, IN  47037-9335
Tel: (812) 689-4752
immsjjj@comcast.net

Iowa 
Laurie A. Marple

1220 Rustic View Ct
Eldridge, IA  52748-9323
Tel: (563) 320-3708
marple854@aol.com

Jalisco 
Rosa E. Bravo Michel

Roberth Schuman No 5030 La Est
Zapopan 4030 Jalisco 
Mexico
Tel: +52-3336734402
rosabravomichel@gmail.com

Japan
Hatsue Kitahara

1475-16 Ino-cho
Agawa-gun, Kochi-ken  781-2110
Japan
Tel: +81-888930562
hatsue_kitahara@hotmail.co.jp

Kansas 
Alicia A. Rues

1226 SW Oakley Ave
Topeka, KS  66604-1637
Tel: (785) 409-8889
aarues@att.net

Kentucky 
Dr. Elizabeth C. Pyle

890 Fairview Ave Apt D104
Bowling Green, KY  42101-4953
Tel: (217) 855-2005
bethpyle@gmail.com

Louisiana 
Sandra C. Pruitt

2130 S Avenue F
Crowley, LA  70526-6919
Tel: (337) 788-2669
spruitt-dkg@bellsouth.net

Maine 
Donna J. Kennison

3 Forbes Rd
West Paris, ME  04289-5508
Tel: (207) 743-8032
mimiken7@gmail.com

Manitoba 
Heather Meginbir

7 Birchview Dr
Anola, MB  R5L 0A2
Canada
Tel: (204) 866-2808
megin@mts.net

9



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Maryland 
Lorraine W. Johnson

6608 Weston Ave
Capitol Heights, MD  20743-2563
Tel: (301) 336-1173
johnson6608@comcast.net

Massachusetts 
Lynn P. Howard

4 Judson Rd
Weymouth, MA  02188-1413
Tel: (781) 901-9120
lynnphoward4@gmail.com

Mexico City
Penelope Jazmin Gonzalez Cano

Fresno 7 301
El Olivo
Estado De México, MX  52789
Mexico
Tel: +52-5588473438
pgonzalez@anahuac.mx

Michigan 
Dr. Ranae Beyerlein

19930 Frazho St
Saint Clair Shores, MI  48081-
1760
Tel: (586) 718-5076
docbeeb@ameritech.net

Minnesota 
Michelle M. Dahlby

Tel: (218) 759-1453
jmdahlby@paulbunyan.net

Mississippi 
Joanna S. Alston

2226 Switzer Rd
Gulfport, MS  39507-3824
Tel: (228) 860-1850
joanna.dkg@gmail.com

Missouri 
Jana Lea Siefkas

PO Box 967
Sunrise Beach, MO  65079-0967
Tel: (573) 216-9000
dkgmopres@gmail.com

Montana 
Rebecca Jeanne Marinko

2622 16th Ave S, Apt 7
Great Falls, MT  59405-5265
Tel: (406) 897-4901
marinkodkg@gmail.com

Nebraska 
Delores Kay Smith

4051 Paxton Dr
Lincoln, NE  68521-1275
Tel: (402) 435-5486
desm40@aol.com

The Netherlands
Marie-Antoinette Hubers De Wolf

Jan Van Avesneslaan 19
1181 ED Amstelveen,  
Noord Hollan
The Netherlands
Tel: +31-650815352
mac.dewolf@gmail.com

Nevada 
Cheryl A. Anderson

PO Box 2832
Minden, NV  89423-2832
Tel: (775) 782-3724
cherylanderson25@yahoo.com

New Brunswick 
Margie W. Goodin

99 Valcourt Dr Unit 322
Fredericton, NB  E3C 0J2
Canada
Tel: (506) 454-3935
goodin1265@rogers.com

10



State Organization Presidents

New Hampshire 
Anne Bryant Nute

19 Governors Rd
Milton, NH  03851-4743
Tel: (603) 652-4276
nuteanne238@gmail.com

New Jersey 
Ingrid J. Williams

901 Old Indian Mills Rd
Tabernacle, NJ  08088-9154
Tel: (609) 234-6795
dkgnj.pres@gmail.com

New Mexico 
Shawna L. Denney

2380 Saguaro Loop
Alamogordo, NM  88310-7776
Tel: (575) 442-9324
shawnadenney34@gmail.com

New York 
Susan T. Kenoyer

254 Allen Rd
Plattsburgh, NY  12901-7100
Tel: (514) 695-2925
suekenoyerdkg@gmail.com

North Carolina 
Dr. Teresa H. Cowan

26 Wolf Rd
Asheville, NC  28805-9781
Tel: (828) 298-1240
cowan2019eta@gmail.com

North Dakota 
Ann W. Braaten

1301 5th St N
Fargo, ND  58102-2716
Tel: (701) 361-8018
annbraaten1@gmail.com

Norway
Astrid Bie H Bie Skaaland

Bernt Holmsvei 1a
4630 Kristiansand, Norway
Tel: +47-48269400
ahskaaland@hotmail.com

Nuevo Leon 
Donna Ann Greene De Martinez

Burgos 4134
Col. Las Torres
Monterrey, NL 
Mexico
Tel: +52-8114731167
donniegmtz@gmail.com

Ohio 
Diana L. Kirkpatrick

121 Taylor Ln
Washington Court House, OH  
43160-2609
Tel: (740) 335-2593
president@dkgohio.org

Oklahoma 
Belinda G. Clift

13725 Stone Creek Dr
Oklahoma City, OK  73165-7451
Tel: (405) 919-4560
belinda.clift@gmail.com

Ontario 
Deborah Ann Rodaway

110 Sunrise Ct
Ridgeway, ON  L0S 1N0
Canada
Tel: (289) 876-9140
debbie.rodaway@gmail.com

Oregon 
Darlene M. Cook

11803 NE 124th Ave # C22
Vancouver, WA  98682-2094
Tel: (541) 331-3282
dcook.dkg@gmail.com

11



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Panama
Dr. Victoria G. Tello

Don Bosco,Juan Diaz
Avenida Primera, Calle Segnda, 
Casa111
Panamá, Panama
Tel: +507-65977770
vickygt_3@hotmail.com

Pennsylvania 
Eileen F. Little

3643 Falcon Ct
Mountville, PA  17554-1140
Tel: (717) 285-5587
selittle1997@gmail.com

Puebla 
Luisa I. Gonzalez

Calle Mariano Matamoros 6353
Col. Vicente Guerrero
72460 Puebla 
Mexico
Tel: +52-2221780494
wiquis46@hotmail.com

Puerto Rico
Dr. Evelyn Lugo Morales

1489 Calle Robalo St
Bahia Vistamar 
Carolina, PR  00983-1445
Puerto Rico
Tel: (787) 519-9283
elugomorales@gmail.com

Quebec 
Dianea Phillips

111 Argyle
Kirkland, QC H9H 2H9 
Canada
Tel: (514) 808-4188
ppccphillips@gmail.com

Rhode Island 
Carol L. Beatrice

2 Stone Gate Drive
North Kingstown, RI  02852
Tel: (401) 451-1744
c_beatrice@verizon.net

San Luis Potosi
Tamara Flores Hernandez (Contact)

1a Privada De Las Huertas #111
Fracc Privadas Las Huertas
San Luis Potosi, San Luis Potosi 
C.P. 78230
Mexico
Tel: 52 444-1130964
tamaritaflores@hotmail.com

Saskatchewan 
Angela Hutton

1650 McIntosh St NC 
Regina, SK S4X 4T2 Ity, 
Canada
Tel: (306) 550-6018
hutton.torgerson@gmail.com

South Carolina 
Dr. Jill B. Branyon

250 Greenhill Farm Rd
Landrum, SC  29356-9359
Tel: (864) 457-2441
jillbranyon@gmail.com

South Dakota 
Terri L. Cordrey

309 6th Ave NE
Clark, SD  57225-1205
Tel: (605) 880-2098
terri.cordrey@gmail.com

Sweden
Helga Skeidsvoll

Gesallgatan 6
227 36 Lund
Sweden
Tel: +46-703594891
helga.skeidsvoll@gmail.com

12



State Organization Presidents

Tennessee 
Dr. Beverly Hall

560 County Road 138
Florence, AL  35634
Tel: (931) 722-4937
bnhosa@msn.com

Texas 
Patricia M. Belknap

4305 Stella Ct
Arlington, TX  76017-1343
Tel: (817) 572-2709
dkgtxpres@outlook.com

Utah 
Beverly P. Bailey

179 Peachtree Dr
Centerville, UT  84014-122
Tel: (801) 628-6276
beverlypb910@gmail.com

Vermont 
Marilyn Grunewald

726 Maquam Shore Rd
Swanton, VT  05488-8438
Tel: (502) 527-8237
mlg1@aol.com

Virginia 
Dr. Mary M. Mehaffey

127 Minton Way
Smithfield, VA  23430-5941
Tel: (757) 365-4713
mmehaffe@gmail.com

Washington 
Susan Diana Fritts

8220 Hansen Rd NE
Bainbridge Island, WA  98110
Tel: (206) 780-3665
sdfritts@comcast.net

West Virginia 
Dr. Glenda J. Wait

151 Hawks Chase Ln
Daniels, WV  25832-9024
Tel: (304) 763-4577
glendawait@hotmail.com

Wisconsin 
Dr. Mary H. Kenne

425 Assembly Ct
Whitewater, WI  53190-1550
Tel: (262) 473-1292
dkgsspres@gmail.com

Wyoming 
Dr. Michelle D. Aldrich

4505 E 17th St
Cheyenne, WY  82001-6419
Tel: (307) 760-6213
teachwyo@yahoo.com

13



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

State Organization Executive Secretaries
Alabama 
Elizabeth P. Watson

9982 Paradise Shrs
Athens, AL  35611-6950
Tel: (256) 606-0908
eapwatson@aol.com

Arkansas 
Dr. LaVonne Kirkpatrick

20859 Lakeshore Dr
Springdale, AR  72764-8903
Tel: (479) 409-8009
lwalter@uark.edu

California 
Lynette Lange

1027 Moody Dr
Escondido, CA  92027-4506
Tel: (760) 489-0614
lynettelangedkg@gmail.com

Colorado 
Cynthia Ann Mousel

1381 Niagara St
Denver, CO  80220-2918
Tel: (303) 475-9892
camousel@gmail.com

Connecticut 
Linda Louise Shea

PO Box 267
Moodus, CT  06469-0267
Tel: (860) 873-8981
hshea@snet.net

Costa Rica
Ana Isabel Quesada-Baudrit

Apartado 1454
2050 San Pedro De Montes De 
Oca
San Jose, 
Costa Rica
Tel: +506-88993838
anais3515@hotmail.com

El Salvador
Maria Mercedes De Umana

Reparto Metropolitano
Callen San Salvador 20A
San Salvador, El Salvador  
El Salvador
Tel: +503-78521108
umana.mercedes@amschool.edu.sv

Estonia
Margarita Hanschmidt

Vibu 5-16
Tallinn 10415 
Estonia
Tel: +3725067858
1704rita@gmail.com

Finland
Taina Anneli Hokkanen

Klaavunkuja 3
24260 Salo 
Finland
Tel: +358-405241089
taina.hokkanen@salo.fi

Florida 
Carrie I. Frye

212 Hammock Oak Cir
Debary, FL  32713-4905
Tel: (386) 668-4409
cfrye@att.net

Georgia 
Gail F. Springstead

2779 Ellenwood Cir S
Macon, GA  31204-1419
Tel: (478) 741-1946
gfspringstead1517@gmail.com

14



State Organization Executive Secretaries

Germany
Gitta Franke-Zöellmer

Duteesch 33
49124 Georgsmarienhutte 
Germany
Tel: +49-54012818
g.franke.zoellmer.vbe-nds@web.de

Great Britain
Joan Carroll

18 Warnham Ct Rd
Carshalton Beeches
Surrey SM5 3LZ 
Great Britain
Tel: +44-2086435811
terjocar@hotmail.co.uk

Guatemala
Carmen Beatriz De Mejia

Bulevar Acatan 31-25 Zona 16
Villas De San Isidro Torre VIII 
Apto 404
Guatemala City 01016
Guatemala
Tel: +502-59000011
cblmejia@gmail.com

Hawaii 
Donna Min Shiroma

2915 Lauoha Pl
Honolulu, HI  96813-1035
Tel: (808) 778-8453
dmshiroma@gmail.com

Iceland
Anita Jonsdottir

Vallartún 4, 201
600 Akureyri 
Iceland
Tel: +354-4621336
anita.jonsdottir@outlook.com

Illinois 
Dr. Kammie M. Richter

4540 E 2000 North Rd
Fithian, IL  61844-5090
Tel: (217) 260-3436
execassistlambdast@gmail.com

Indiana 
Carol Jean Herzog

1020 Henry St
Huntington, IN  46750-3745
Tel: (260) 356-3178
carolherzog@cinergymetro.net

Jalisco 
Maria Vera Palerm-Ferri

3021 Napoles
Providencia
44640 Guadalajara Jalisco 
Mexico
Tel: +52-3336410161
murypalerm@gmail.com

Japan
Dr. Fusa Nakagawa

1-22 Azono Nakamachi
Kochi City, Kochi Prefectur  
7810013
Japan
Tel: +81-9015744415
fussa.1230.53.kc@gmail.com

Kansas 
Maybelle Circle

701 N 14th St
Marysville, KS  66508-1354
Tel: (785) 562-3668
maybellec@bluevalley.net

Louisiana 
Lori A. Myers

505 Dayton Dr
Ruston, LA  71270-2505
Tel: (318) 245-4145
LADKG.execsec@gmail.com

Maryland 
Gwendolyn A. Cooley

15209 Redgate Dr
Silver Spring, MD  20905-5731
Tel: (240) 997-5863
gcooley9550@gmail.com

15



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Massachusetts 
Dorothea A. Maynard

661 Pearse Rd
Swansea, MA  02777-1214
Tel: (508) 672-6197
dorotheamaynard@comcast.net

Michigan 
Jacqulyn M. Smart

20158 Southampton Dr
Livonia, MI  48152-1269
Tel: (248) 476-8659
jackie@mysmartfamily.com

Mississippi 
Linda Lightsey

901 Handsboro Pl
Gulfport, MS  39507-4193
Tel: (228) 896-3099
ll1202@bellsouth.net

Missouri 
Paulette A. Fischer

102 N Taylor Ave
California, MO  65018-1756
Tel: (573) 353-8009
deltamosectreasurer@gmail.com

The Netherlands
Jeannine De Jong

Omloop16
4614 EP
Bergen Op Zoom 
The Netherlands
Tel: +31-614445307
jeannine58dejong@gmail.com

Nevada 
Maxine Emm

11165 Silver Ln
Stagecoach, NV  89429-8405
Tel: (775) 772-4460
memm35@gmail.com

New York 
Karen P. Crumley

50 Hidden Ridge Dr
Monticello, NY  12701-3080
Tel: (845) 794-0207
kcrumley@hvc.rr.com

North Carolina 
Dr. Barbara Perry-Sheldon

183 Emory Mitchell Rd
Zionville, NC  28698-9277
Tel: (828) 297-3375
etaexecsecretary@gmail.com

North Dakota 
Tami Jean Mc Nally

2041 14th St NW
Minot, ND  58703-0874
Tel: (701) 578-5505
tamijmcnally@gmail.com

Norway
Agnes Haugen Espeland

Kjoita 34
4630 Kristiansand 
Norway
Tel: +47-45605075
agnesespeland@hotmail.com

Nuevo Leon 
Abril Joana De Leon

Calle Hacienda Cocoyoc #4336 
Col. Residencial La Hacienda
Monterrey, NL 
Mexico
Tel: +52-8113013930
abril.de.leon@tec.mx

Oregon 
Kathryn Kelty Kelleher

1100 N Meridian St Apt 20
Newberg, OR  97132-1184
Tel: (503) 913-8970
katekelleher4@gmail.com

16



State Organization Executive Secretaries

Panama
Florencia Gooding De Gooding

San Miguelito Zona 11
Entdriga General
Panama 
Tel: +507-2774508
pilonnine@yahoo.com

Puerto Rico
Rosa D. Fernandez

Ferrol A-2  Vistamar Marina
Carolina, PR  00983
Tel: (787) 479-1125
delia41@hotmail.com

Quebec 
Maureen Baron

44 A Rue Perrault
Ste Anne De Bellevue
Quebec  H9X 2E2
Canada
Tel: (541) 426-3934
maureen.baron@gmail.com

South Carolina 
Regina Ann Martin Spell

909 Motley Rd
Hopkins, SC  29061-9621
Tel: (803) 776-9575
rspell909@gmail.com

Sweden
Gunilla Norden

Savsangarevagen 43
585 65 Linghem 
Sweden
Tel: +46-706186636
48allinug@gmail.com

Tennessee 
Jennifer Lusk

328 Spring Valley Dr
Cottontown, TN  37048-4736
Tel: (615) 210-7032
jenni.lusk@hotmail.com

Texas 
Cheryl Lynn Crawford

PO Box 797787
Dallas, TX  75379-7787
Tel: (972) 930-9945
alphasttx@sbcglobal.net

Virginia 
Glenna Jo Hensdill

PO Box 11
Castlewood, VA  24224-0011
Tel: (276) 738-8109
glenna@naxs.com

Washington 
Paula M. Nichols

2042 Gemstone Dr
Walla Walla, WA  99362-8206
Tel: (940) 595-0603
nicholspaulam@gmail.com

West Virginia 
Susan S. Marra

519 Persimmon Ln
Bridgeport, WV  26330-1925
Tel: (304) 842-4043
smarra1950@gmail.com

17



DKG Supporting Corporation
Carolyn H. Pittman, chair
immediate past international president

30424 Bandy Rd
Little Rock, AR 72223-9741
Tel: 501-580-9299
carolynp@dkg.org

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president

11174 Elmont Road
Ashland, VA 23005-7700
Tel: 804-543-8736
cathyd@dkg.org

Nita R. Scott
secretary-treasurer, executive director

416 W. 12th St.
Austin, TX 78701-1817
Tel: 512-478-5748 x 102
nitas@dkg.org

Phyllis A. Hickey
business director

416 W. 12th St.
Austin, TX 78701-1817
Tel: 512-478-5748 x 115
phyllish@dkg.org

Dr. Beverly Hall
international finance committee chair

P.O. Box 1352
Waynesboro, TN 38485-1352
Tel: 931-722-4937
bnhosa@msn.com

Peggy Jonas
accounting manager

416 W. 12th St.
Austin, TX 78701-1817
Tel: 478-5748 x 118
peggyj@dkg.org

The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International18



International Standing Committee Structure

Society Business Committees Society Mission and Purposes 
Committees

Communications and Marketing

Educational Excellence

Constitution

Educators Book Award
Constitution Interpretation

Holden Fund
Expansion

Golden Gift Fund
Finance

International Speakers Fund
Leadership Development

Scholarship
Membership

World FellowshipNominations

Non-dues Revenue

International Committees 19



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Society Business
Communications and Marketing Committee

Susan Kuenzel, chair 
721 Kuenzel Eller Dr.
Millers Creek, NC 26851-8327
Tel: 336-667-4513
sercandp2016@gmail.com

Antionette F. Cook
1822 University Ave
San Jose, CA 95126-1521
Tel: 408-250-2922
n2nette@mac.com

Monique E. Harrison
112113rd Ave S
Seattle, WA 98168-1470
Tel: 206-931-0964
monique.dkgwa@outlook.com

Dr. Ingrid Stjernquist
Ostermalmsgatan68C
11450 Stockholm
Sweden
Tel: +46733822272
ingrid.stjernquist@natgeo.su.se

Dr. Debra B. Leblanc
11139th St
Downers Grove, IL 60515-1611
Tel: 630-247-2060
dleblancedd@gmail.com

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president, ex officio

Victor Trisnadi
technology director, ex officio,  
without vote

20



Constitution Committee

F. Kay Stuart, chair 
PO Box 15
Knoxville, PA 16928-0015
Tel: 814-367-8330
kaystuart52@gmail.com

Sheila Vannoy Groves
1804 Huntington Rd
Greensboro, NC
27408-7226
Tel: 336-337-8409
svgeta97@gmail.com

Gisela Baronin Von Engelhardt
Rosmarinweg 1
22850 Norderstedt, 
Germany
Tel: +49 6173 323557
gvonengelhardt@gmail.com

Barbara L. Whiting
4100 Shenandoah Ln N
Plymouth, MN 55446-2633
Tel: 763-550-1213
whitings@att.net

Jeannette Zuniga
PO Box 2012
1100 Tibas San Jose, Costa Rica 
11301
Costa Rica
Tel: 506-8812-8806
jeannette@saborio.org

Dr. Helen Popovich, consultant
12511 Rawhide Dr
Tampa, FL 33626-3708
Tel: 813-855-2123
hpopovich@mac.com

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president, ex officio

Nita R. Scott
executive director, ex officio, 
without vote

Constitution Interpretation Committee

Cathy P. Daugherty, chair
international president

F. Kay Stuart
constitution committee chair 

PO Box 15
Knoxville, PA 16928-0015
Tel: 814-367-8330
kaystuart52@gmail.com

Dr. Helen Popovich, international 
parliamentarian, consultant

12511 Rawhide Dr
Tampa, FL 33626-3708
Tel: 813-855-2123
hpopovich@mac.com

Society Business Committees 21



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Finance Committee
Dr. Beverly Hall, chair 
(2016-2020) 

PO Box 1352  
Waynesboro, TN  38485-1352  
Tel: 931-722-4937  
bnhosa@msn.com  

Patricia O Connell Buckley
(2016-2020) 

84 Wildwood Rd  
Vernon, CT  06066-6014  
Tel: 860-645-0652  
buckpc@comcast.net 

Dr. Margie Nowak
(2018-2022) 

7242 Hidden Valley Dr  
Lincoln, NE  68526-9405  
Tel: 402-261-9261 
margienowak@hotmail.com 

Margery N. Threewit
(2018-2022) 

1413 W Piute Ave  
Phoenix, AZ  85027-4616  
Tel: 623-581-6181 
mthreewit@hotmail.com 

Sharon J. Vinson
(2016-2020)

11966 Tresemer Rd  
Roscoe, IL  61073-7708  
Tel: 815-623-6857  
sjvins4@gmail.com 

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president, ex officio

Phyllis A. Hickey
business director, ex officio, without 
vote 

Expansion Committee

Kathy Patton, chair  
5410 Williston Rd  
Minnetonka, MN  55345-4737  
Tel: 612-213-9400 
kpattondkg@yahoo.com 

Janet A. Carroll 
21 St George Rd  
Wallington Surrey,   
United Kingdom  
Tel: 0208 2969621 
jcarroll0301@gmail.com 

Lynn T. Holliday 
106 Oakdale St  
Florence, MS  39073-8959  
Tel: 601-506-0615  
doc001@windstream.net

Dr. Fusa Nakagawa 
1-22 Azono Nakamachi 
Kochi City, Kochi Prefectur  
7810013 Japan 
Tel: 81-90 1574-4415 
fussa.1230.53.kc@gmail.com

Joan Ellen Wiggins 
1221 Halls Chance Ln  
Belcamp, MD  21017-1309  
Tel: 410-273-7130 
joan633@comcast.net

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president, ex officio

Trish Woodley
membership director, ex officio, 
without vote

22



Leadership Development Committee

Riitta-Liisa Arpiainen, chair
Hameenkatu 14 C 32  
33100 Tampere,   
Finland  
Tel: +358 405554384  
riitta-liisa.arpiainen@tamk.fi 

Janis J. Barr 
PO Box 2281
Brookings, OR  97415-0309 
Tel: 541-469-3214 
dkgcapastpres@gmail.com

Claudia Maria Estrada 
Km 19.5 Carret San Jose Pinula 
Villa Pinabetes Sauces 22 
Guatemala City, Guatemala 01052  
Tel: 502-66648339 
claudia.estrada@gmail.com 

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president, ex officio

Yvonne L. Gatley 
513 Park View Blvd 
Sheridan, WY  82801-9354
Tel: 307-673-1150 
yvonne.gatley@wyo4life.net 

Linda Marie Hall 
1433 Blairwood Ln 
Chesapeake, VA  23320-3078  
Tel: 757-482-2962
lmhall711@verizon.net 

Sara A. Sweeney 
55 Lo Bell Dr  
Washington, PA  15301-1371 
Tel: 304-283-3222
sara.sweeney6@gmail.com 

Nita R. Scott
executive director, ex officio, 
without vote

Society Business Committees

Membership Committee

Claire A. Swanson, chair 
82 Heritage Ct  
Towaco, NJ  07082-1263
Tel: 973-316-2462
dkgswanson@gmail.com

Dr. Connie Hoag
4413 Crown Point Ct
Sioux City, IA 51106-4320
Tel: 712-490-9607
hoag@cableone.net

Elle M. Kelly
24 CR 6065
Farmington, NM 87401-9605
Tel: 505-320-8101
ellakelly1@aol.com

Candace Martin
662 Gip Annie Rd
Harrison, AR 72601-5166
Tel: 870-365-6343
going2bigflat@yahoo.com

Pia Nyman
Naadankatu 7
33520 Tampere
Finland
Tel: +358-405230293
pia.nyman@tampere.fi

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president, ex officio

Trish Woodley
membership director, ex officio, 
without vote

23



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Nominations Committee

Beverly Mantey-VanCronkhite, 
chair (2016-2020)

1535 Saint Charles St
Wauwatosa, WI 53213-2756
Tel: 414-795-6776
bevm@wihosting.com

Eygló Björnsdóttir
(2018-2022)
Hlidargata 8
600 Akureyri
Iceland
Tel: 354-891-9611
eyglob@gmail.com

Lynna Gene Cook
(2018-2022)
7251 Norris Ln
Lincoln, NE 68516-2519
Tel: 402-420-4620
lgcook08@gmail.com

Kathy L. Davis
(2018-2022)
1016 Arlington Dr
Yukon, OK 73099-4906
Tel: 405-659-5089
kldavis52@gmail.com

Joanne Davis
(2016-2020)
209 Ellebracht Dr
Fredericksburg, TX 78624-6783
Tel: 830-997-3148
joannedavis209@gmail.com

Carol Jean Herzog
(2016-2020)
1020 Henry St
Huntington, IN 46750-3745
Tel: 260-356-3178
carolherzog@cinergymetro.net

Ramona Jeffries
(2018-2022)
670 Jeffries Rd
Elizabethtown, KY 42701-8205
Tel: 270-369-8328
crjeff44@windstream.net

Dr. Elsie D. Gross
(2019-2020)
13310 Bellamy Brothers Blvd
Dade City, FL 33525-7911
Tel: 352-588-2814
elsiedgroww@gmail.com

Deborah Ann Rodaway
(2018-2022)
110 Sunrise Ct
Ridgeway, ON L0S 1N0
Canada
Tel: 416-271-9164
debbie.rodaway@gmail.com

Marianne Skardéus
(2016-2020)
Norra Bergvagen 41
54132 Skovde
Sweden
Tel: +46-500419137
marianne.skardeus@gmail.com

24



Society Business Committees

Non-dues Revenue Committee

Karen P. Crumley, chair  
50 Hidden Ridge Dr  
Monticello, NY  12701-3080  
Tel: 845-794-0207  
kcrumley@hvc.rr.com

Patricia M. Belknap 
4305 Stella Ct  
Arlington, TX  76017-1343  
Tel: 817-572-2709  
pmbelknap@yahoo.com 

Bjørg Nakling 
Markallen 39  
1368 Stabekk   
Norway  
Tel: 0047 90689978  
bjorg.nakling@gmail.com 

Glenda Reynolds 
5149 McCue Dr  
Cheyenne, WY  82009-4814  
Tel: (307) 638-9464  
grlebhart@aol.com 

Wendy Alford Stephens 
160 Lee Road 355  
Valley, AL  36854-6744  
Tel: (205) 405-0713  
stephew2@gmail.com 

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president, ex officio

Phyllis A. Hickey
business director, ex officio, without 
vote 

25



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Society Mission and Purposes
Educational Excellence Committee

Patricia Jenks, chair
12625 Pumice Lane
Denton, TX 76207
Tel: 808-371-7225
jenks.patti@gmail.com

Ria Helena Bleeker
Wittgensteinlaan 293
1062 KH Amsterdam
The Netherlands
Tel: 0031653451194
mhcbleeker@hotmail.com

Emily B. Lozinak
524 Racebrook Road
Orange, CT 06477
Tel: 203-906-2863
elozinak@yahoo.com

Lisa M. Olson
3305-11th Street SE
Minot, ND 58701-3143
Tel: 701-720-1853
Lisa.Olson@k12.nd.us

Beverly Ann Smith
1398 Spitzy Ln
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379-8093
Tel: 423-451-7452
bevsmith88@hotmail.com

Eileen Venezia
United Nations/Non-Governmental
Organizations Primary
183 Northfield Rd
Hauppauge, NY 11788-2323
Tel: 917-921-8294
evap114@aol.com

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president, ex officio

Trish Woodley
membership director, ex officio, 
without vote

26



Society Mission and Purposes Committees

Educators Book Award Committee

Cay Sergent, chair
4169 S243rd Rd
Half Way, MO 65663-9211
Tel: 417-326-9244
cvsergent@gmail.com

Dr. Margaret Ellen Dunn-Snow
3312 SW51st St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312-7914
Tel: 954-983-5538
pegdunnsnow@bellsouth.net

Katrin Saks
Vaike Posti21
80017 Parnu
Estonia
Tel: +372-5860-3222
katrinsaks68@gmail.com

Louann Shrader
205 Oak Hill Circle
Hanover, PA 17331-9443
Tel: 707-632-6023
lashra70@comcast.net

Dr. Phyllis E. VanBuren
3001 County Road146
Clearwater, MN 55320-1405
Tel: 320-558-6330
pevanburen@stcloudstate.edu

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president, ex officio

Trish Woodley
membership director, ex officio, 
without vote

27



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Holden Fund Committee

Dr. Vicki Tigert Davis, chair
PO Box459
Campbell, TX 75422-0459
Tel: 903-862-3462
vickitdavis43@gmail.com

Janice Moen
30985 E Lake Morton Dr SE
Kent, WA 98042-9725
Tel: 253-630-0713
jhm4546@comcast.net

Agnes L. Moynihan
18110 Third Ave.
R.R. #1
Morpeth, ON N0P1X0
Canada
Tel: 226-229-9308
almoynihan@hotmail.com

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president, ex officio

Nita R. Scott
executive director, ex officio, 
without vote

Golden Gift Fund Committee

Dr. Hanna W. Fowler, chair
1041 Cleek Lane
Greensboro, GA 30642
Tel: 706-986-9645
hwf11849@gmail.com

Jóna Benediktsdóttir
Fjardarstraeti39
400 Isafjordur
Iceland
Tel: 003548932182
jona.dkg@gmail.com

J-Jay Pechta
3520 N Hillsdale Rd
Hillsdale, MI 49242-9152
Tel: 517-439-9160
jpechta.dkg@comcast.net

Gabriela Ramos Tercero
Hacienda Del Rocio1 Casa3
Col Hacienda De Las Palmas
52763 México D F, México 52763
Tel: +525513534562
grt_333@yahoo.com

Karen M. Shelton
403 S Elizabeth St
Milton Freewater, OR 97862-1053
Tel: 541-861-9434
kmpease@hotmail.com

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president, ex officio

Phyllis A. Hickey
business director, ex officio, without 
vote

28



International Speakers Fund Committee

Connie G. Rensink, chair
6208 Lake Way
North Richland Hills, TX  76180
Tel: (817) 360-1500
connie.rensink@yahoo.com

Ingibjörg Jónasdóttir 
Stapaseli 12
109 Reykjavik
Iceland
Tel: +354-5571176
ij@host.is
 

Betty Rose
4952 Viceroy Dr NW
Calgary, AB T3A 0V4
Canada
Tel: (403) 288-5266
bettymrose@shaw.ca

Aurora Vignau
Nuevo Leon, Mexico
Tel: +52-8186769922
aurora.vignau.dkg@gmail.com
 

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president, ex officio
 

Trish Woodley
membership director, ex officio, 
without vote

Society Mission and Purposes Committees

Scholarship Committee

Lois Anne Vogel, Chair
5370 S Benham Rd
Versailles, IN 47042-9300
Tel: 812-689-6832
lvogel5370@gmail.com

Belinda G. Clift
13725 Stone Creek Dr
Oklahoma City, OK 73165-7451
Tel: 405-799-6627
belinda.clift@gmail.com

Gitta Franke-Zöellmer
Duteesch33
49124 Georgsmarienhutte,
Germany
Tel: +49-5401-2818
g.franke.zoellmer.vbe-nds@web.de

Dr. Dorrie J. Powell
629 Thomas Powell Rd
Whiteville, TN 38075-6280
Tel: 731-254-9525
powelld1@hardemancountyschools.org

Elizabeth Wood
828 S Day Ave
Sioux Falls, SD 57103-2368
Tel: 605-929-9621cellwoodjwea@sio.
midco.net

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president, ex officio

Phyllis A. Hickey
business director, ex officio,  
without vote

29

Sarah
Highlight



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

World Fellowship Committee

Barbara J. Clausen, chair
PO Box 103
Kelso, WA 98626-0009
Tel: 206-669-2014
barbjclausen@comcast.net

Dr. Alejandrina Mata
PO Box 178-1000
San Jose, Costa Rica
Tel: 50689985534 Cell
mataalejandrina@gmail.com

Doris E. Person
11 Amberwood Way
Lewes, DE 19958-9467
Tel: 302-947-1771
dorislewes@yahoo.com

Judy M. Rongey
529 Stewart Ave
River Ridge, LA 70123-1429
Tel: 504-289-1422
jrongey@bellsouth.net

Elisabeth Stärner
Skogsviksgatan 12
SE-58665 Linkoping,
Sweden
Tel: +4670-5322054
starnere@gmail.com

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president, ex officio

Phyllis A. Hickey
business director, ex officio, without 
vote

30



Dr. Kay L. Clawson, chair 
(2016-2022)
6956 Lone Oak Blvd
Naples, FL 34109-8877
Tel: 304-650-0797
12clawson12@gmail.com

Dr. Dorothy E. Sample, vice chair 
(2016-2022)
3335 Westwood Pkwy
Flint, MI 48503-4680
Tel: 810-513-8400
dkgdorothysample@gmail.com

Nita R. Scott, CAE 
secretary-treasurer
416 W. 12th St.
Austin, TX 78701-1817
Tel: 512-478-5748 x102
nitas@dkg.org

Dr. Karen M. Duke 
(2014-2020)
10807 Oak View Dr
Austin, TX 78759-7012
Tel: 512-219-8789
km_duke@hotmail.com

Merry Lewis 
(2018-2024)
4315 N Pontatoc Rd
Tucson, AZ 85718-6766
Tel: 520-615-8524
merrysl@aol.com

The Delta Kappa Gamma
Educational Foundation

Board of Trustees

Sheila Jean MacKay 
(2014-2020)
9343-96 Street
Edmonton, AB T6C 3Y6
Canada
Tel: 780-466-8697
smackay1@telus.net

Cathy P. Daugherty
International President
11174 Elmont Road
Ashland, VA 23005-7700
Tel: 804-543-8736
cathyd@dkg.org

Becky Sadowski
First Vice President
27 Water Ridge Pl
Jackson, TN 38305-7411
Tel: 901-603-4994
beckysadowski@hotmail.com

Beth Schieber 
(2018-2024)
18340 Stroh Ave
Okarche, OK 73762-9216
Tel: 405-519-4707
triumphantheartwoman@yahoo.com

Carolyn H. Pittman
Immediate Past President
30424 Bandy Rd
Little Rock, AR 72223-9741
Tel: 501-821-5343
carolyn.pittman@yahoo.com

The Delta Kappa Gamma Educational Foundation 31



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Forums
Chairs

U.S. Forum Regional Representatives

United States
Kathy L. Davis

1016 Arlington Dr
Yukon, OK 73099-4906
Tel: 405-659-5089
kldavis52@gmail.com

Canada
Betty Rose

4952 Viceroy Dr NW
Calgary, AB T3A 0V4
Canada
Tel: 403-288-5266
bettymrose@shaw.ca

Europe
Elisabeth Stärner

Skogsviksgatan 12
SE-58665 Linkoping,
Sweden
Tel: +4670-5322054
starnere@gmail.com

Latin America
Aurora Vignau

Nuevo Leon, Mexico
Tel: +52-8186769922
aurora.vignau.dkg@gmail.com

Barbara Bostwick-Quinn-NE
2892 State Route 89
Seneca Falls, NY 13148-8510
Tel: 315-651-5982
barbarabquinn@rochster.rr.com

Sally Nyhus-NW
157 Dale St W
South Saint Paul, MN 55075-3237
Tel: 651-239-4357
slnyhusdkg@gmail.com

Karen Walton-SE
4700 Bonnie Forest Blvd.
Columbia, SC 29210-3979
Tel: 803-798-0354
kwalton@lexrich5.org

Daphne Cagle-SW
4941 Brownstone Ct
Elk Grove, CA 95758-4111
Tel: 916-684-4567
usforumswrep@gmail.com

U.S. Forum Newsletter Editor
Dr. Angela O. Bedenbaugh

63 Suggs Road
Hattiesburg, MS 39402-3639
Tel: 601-268-2461
Bedenbaugh.angela@gmail.com

U.S. Forum Webmaster
Kathy Davis

1016 Arlington Dr
Yukon, OK 73099-4906
Tel: 405-659-5089
kldavis52@gmail.com

32



Forums

European Forum Representatives

Estonia
Terttu-Triin Tomusk

Luise 15-3
Tallinn 10142
Estonia
Tel: 37255584146
terttutriintomusk@saue.edu.ee

Finland
Iida Hyvonen

Spanskintie1 E9
Vantaa 01510
Finland
Tel: +358503756216
iida.hyvonen@eduvantaa.fi

Germany
Daniela Von Essen

Am Luettjen Kamp5
26180 Rastede
Germany
Tel: +494402985074
daniela-von-essen@gmx.de

Great Britain
Kathrin A. Hodgson

18 Alliance Way
Paddock Wood
Kent, England TN126TY
Great Britain
Tel: +441892835410
kathrintn12@gmail.com

Iceland
Helga Magnea Steinsson

Saebakki 1
750 Neskaupstadur
Iceland
Tel: 354-477-1799
helga@ismenntj.is

The Netherlands
Dr. Ria Logtenberg

De Rippert54
9905 PW Holwierde
The Netherlands
Tel: 0031630541410
rilogtenberg@hotmail.com

Norway
Barbara Carlsen

Terneveien1
1367 Snaroya
Norway
Tel: 004792245637
babscarlsen@gmail.com

Sweden
Elisabeth Stärner

Skogsviksgatan12
SE-58665 Linkoping
Sweden
Tel: +4670-5322054
starnere@gmail.com

Europe Forum Webmaster
Eygló Björnsdóttir

Hlidargata8
600 Akureyri
Iceland
Tel: 354-891-9611
eyglob@gmail.com

33



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Editorial Board

Arts & Humanities Jury

Dr. Judith R. Merz, Bulletin editor
5987 Honeysuckle Ridge St
Las Vegas, NV 89148-5571
Tel: 813-335-7044
jrmerz@aol.com

Dr. Kolbrún P. Pálsdóttir
Melas 8
210 Gardabaer
Iceland
Tel: 354-864-7028
kolbrunp@hi.is

Dr. Barbara Perry-Sheldon
183 Emory Mitchell Rd
Zionville, NC 28698-9277
Tel: 828-297-3375
etaexecsecretary@gmail.com

Dr. Donna-Faye Madhosingh, 
chair

(2016-2020)
3845 Blenheim St
Vancouver, BC V6L 2Y5
Canada
Tel: 604-739-8029
dmadhosingh@yahoo.com

Carol Ann Casey 
(2018-2022)
2211 NW 103rd Ave
Pembroke Pines, FL 33026-1833
Tel: 954-437-4468
caseyca.dkg@gmail.com

Stacey Chicoine 
(2018-2022)
4337 W. Orchard Ave
Visalia, CA 93277-6963
Tel: 559-827-5611
staceycdkg@hotmail.com

Natalie Eustace 
(2016-2020)
4007 Crestgate Ave
Midland, TX 79707-2706
Tel: 432-694-5439
nenotes@aol.com

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president, ex officio

Victor Trisnadi
technology director, ex officio, 
without vote

Dr. Nora Lynn Pollard
12 Dove Court
Hamilton, NJ 08690-2465
Tel: 908-692-5409
nora.pollard@att.net

Dr. Margaret A. Trybus
532 Clinton Ave
Oak Park, IL 60304-1111
Tel: 708-524-0407
margaret.trybus@cuchicago.edu

Cathy P. Daugherty
international president, ex officio

Nita R. Scott, CAE
executive director, ex officio, 
without vote

34



State Organization Editors

State Organization Editors

Alabama 
Amy Crew

2158 Jefferson St
Auburn, AL  36830-7554
Tel: (334) 707-3616
alabamadkgwebmaster@gmail.com

Alaska 
Jennifer A. Kueter

10284 Valley Park Dr
Anchorage, AK  99507-7319
Tel: (907) 748-4576
kueterfam@gmail.com

Alberta 
Heather Mary Hill

6019 Dalton Drive NW
Calgary, AB  T3A 1C9
Canada
Tel: (403) 542-1792
heathermhill@shaw.ca

Arizona 
Krystin M. Pinckard

1763 W. Springfield Way
Chandler, AZ  85286-0958
Tel: (480) 264-6369
krystin.pinckard@gmail.com

Arkansas 
Linda Davidson

618 LaSalle Dr
Little Rock, AR  72211-5579
Tel: (501) 580-4309
lindavidson@comcast.net

British Columbia 
Dr. Karin Breuer

#401 - 2275 Atkinson Street
Penticton, BC  V2A 8R7
Canada
Tel: (236) 422-4232
breuerka@shaw.ca

California 
Virginia L. Williamson

22586 5th St
Hayward, CA  94541-3002
Tel: (510) 582-9761
ginnydon@pacbell.net

Colorado 
Nancy Scofield

PO Box 19531
Colorado City, CO  81019
Tel: (719) 676-4293
nancyscofield@ghvalley.net

Connecticut 
Carol H. Beam

267 Ivy Dr
Bristol, CT  06010-3308
Tel: (860) 543-3273
d.w.beam@snet.net

Costa Rica
Dr. Alejandrina Mata-Segreda

PO Box 178-1000
San Jose, 
Costa Rica
Tel: +506-22880372
alejandrinamatasegreda25@gmail.
com

Delaware 
Judith A. Purcell

637 Hammond Dr
Milford, DE  19963-2409
Tel: (302) 422-0129
judy.purcell48@gmail.com

District of Columbia 
Dr. Elizabeth V. Primas

800 20th St NE
Washington, DC  20002-4102
Tel: (202) 288-1442
elizabeth.primas@yahoo.com

35



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Estonia 
Kadri Mettis

Paldiski mnt 5-26
Keila 76607
Estonia
Tel: +372 59070364
k6ivkadri@gmail.com

Finland
Eija Liisa Sokka-Meaney

Matarakatu 10
80130 Joensuu  
Finland
Tel: +358-505361121
eija.liisa.sokka-meaney@kolumbus.fi

Florida 
Bonnie S. Kelley

531 Hadley Dr
Palm Harbor, FL  34683-6026
Tel: (727) 744-5552
MuStateEditor@gmail.com

Georgia 
Michelle M. Mickens

103 Winton Ln
Washington, GA  30673-1259
Tel: (706) 318-2655
uga_mich@yahoo.com

Germany
Dagmar P. Ullmann

Am Brook 15
26180 Rastede 
Germany
Tel: +49-44022002
dagmar.ullmann@t-online.de

Great Britain
Diane Billam

8 Holman Mews
Canterbury
Kent CT1 3JE 
Great Britain
Tel: +44-127768606
dbillam@hotmail.com

Hawaii
Sandra Shimabukuro

3857 Maunaloa Avenue
Honolulu, HI 96816
Tel: 808-375-6249
sandra.shimabukuro@gmail.com

Idaho 
Jane K. Winston

5845 S Holmes Ave
Idaho Falls, ID  83404-7603
Tel: (208) 206-0697
jane.winston.5845@gmail.com

Illinois 
Patricia D. De Witt

5159 Norwich Dr
Rockford, IL  61107-2427
Tel: (815) 621-1330
editor.lambda.ilstate@gmail.com

Indiana 
Martha A. Daily

9291 Golden Leaf Way
Indianapolis, IN  46260-5071
Tel: (317) 872-8257
m-daily@comcast.net

Iowa 
Nancy Carol Middaugh

PO Box 71
Hamburg, IA  51640-0071
Tel: (712) 382-2081
sn25midd@gmail.com

Jalisco 
Sabrina M. Baruqui

San Juan De Los 193
Vallarta Poniente
44110 Guadalajara, Jalisco  
Mexico
Tel: +52-13315186474
bar40067@gmail.com

36



State Organization Editors

Japan
Mari Kamioka

6-20 Azononakamachi
Kochi 
Japan
Tel: +81-9047826722
bluemari0122@yahoo.co.jp

Kansas 
Susan D. Perkins

567 S Fawnwood Ct
Wichita, KS  67235-7552
Tel: (316) 253-3190
sperkinsdkg@gmail.com

Kentucky 
Susan Cross

211 Stovall Church Rd
Radcliff, KY  40160-9778
Tel: (270) 351-6156
editorkags@gmail.com

Louisiana 
Wanda Lemoine

PO Box 34
Coushatta, LA  71019-0034
Tel: (318) 476-2975
w_lemoine@yahoo.com

Maine 
Joan B. Wenzel

767 W Auburn Rd
Auburn, ME  04210-8507
Tel: (207) 783-6327
joanwenzel5@gmail.com

Maryland 
Dr. Minerva Young

Warrenton, VA
Tel: (540) 905-2764
drminnieyoung@gmail.com

Massachusetts 
Gail H. Saccone

33 May Ave
Braintree, MA  02184-4603
Tel: (781) 424-4356
gvsaccone@comcast.net

Michigan 
J-Jay Pechta

3520 N Hillsdale Rd
Hillsdale, MI  49242-9152
Tel: (517) 439-9160
jpechta.dkg@comcast.net

Minnesota 
Karen M. McCulloch

1454 Creek Park Ln
Fridley, MN  55432-4768
Tel: (763) 572-1975
kamcculloch@comcast.net

Mississippi 
Tracey H. Crawford

414 1st Ave NW
Magee, MS  39111-3514
Tel: (601) 849-2838
randytracey@bellsouth.net

Missouri 
Jamie Erwin

410 W 10th St
Kearney, MO  64060-9505
Tel: (816) 308-2740
deltagrams.mo@gmail.com

Montana 
Joyce English

PO Box 216
Hinsdale, MT  59241-0216
Tel: (406) 364-2349
joyceenglish@yahoo.com

37



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Nebraska 
Linda Dickeson

2530 N 81st St
Lincoln, NE  68507-3342
Tel: (402) 429-5404
linda.dickeson@icloud.com

The Netherlands
Marie T.H.I. Balvert

De Kaai 158
Groningen 
The Netherlands
Tel: +31-612743120
mariebalvert@hotmail.com

Nevada 
Gwen Anne Thacker

1222 Graham Lane
Fallon, NV 89406
Tel: 775-340-0870
elkothack@yahoo.com

New Jersey 
Heather D. Lieberman

69 Beacon Place
Robbinsville, NJ  08691-3029
Tel: (305) 978-1202
heatherdawn527@yahoo.com

New Mexico 
Leah Jeannette Vigil

10001 Coors Bypass Nw Apt 611
Albuquerque, NM  87114-4029
Tel: (505) 328-5798
leahvigil14@gmail.com

New York 
Kim L. Goldhirsch

82 Manor Rd
Red Hook, NY  12571-1205
Tel: (845) 758-3917
teachingmom1988@gmail.com

North Carolina 
Carol D. Bostian

1992 Sleepy Hollow Dr
Hickory, NC  28601-7771
Tel: (828) 228-2920
ncdkgnews@gmail.com

North Dakota 
Judy L. Walter

4520 37th St SE
Minot, ND  58701-2915
Tel: (701) 852-8461
joodeewalter@gmail.com

Ohio 
Cathy Tenney

1228 Colonial Drive
Sidney, OH 45365-3408
Tel: (937) 492-5124
toltectenney@icloud.com

Oklahoma 
Beth Schieber

18340 Stroh Ave
Okarche, OK  73762-9216
Tel: (405) 519-4707
triumphantheartwoman@yahoo.com

Ontario 
Vena Josephine Semprie

2707-7171 Yonge Street
Thornhill, ON  L3T 0C5
Canada
Tel: (905) 707-0471
vsemprie@gmail.com

Oregon 
Eleanor Marie Mueller

6156 Rolletti Dr SE
Salem, OR  97306-2890
Tel: (503) 990-7645
cwmueller33@gmail.com

38



State Organization Editors

Pennsylvania 
Bonnie Lee Barnes

504 East Maitland Lane
New Castle, PA  16105-1420
Tel: (724) 654-8390
iberrylady@aol.com

Puerto Rico
Miriam M. Diaz Sierra

PO Box 370879
Cayey, PR  00737-0879
Tel: (787) 263-2596

Quebec 
Anne Marie Gitto-Laurin

37 Valerie
Kirkland, QC  H9J 1K2
Canada
Tel: (514) 695-2925
Lauring@videotron.ca

Rhode Island 
Danielle K. Langlois

2 Holiday Ct
Lincoln, RI  02865-2210
Tel: (401) 725-0613
langloisd@gmail.com

South Carolina 
Karen B. Faulkenberry

508 Saddle Dr
Camden, SC  29020-1927
Tel: (803) 425-1027
faulkekb@yahoo.com

Tennessee 
Orlean G. Bauman

2222 Steep Hill Rd
Nunnelly, TN  37137-3764
Tel: (931) 209-7129
ogbauman@gmail.com

Texas 
Carol Ann Mc Millan

PO Box 443
San Augustine, TX  75972-0443
Tel: (936) 275-7270
news.lonestar@gmail.com

Utah 
Kathy Boyer

2227 Kensington Ave.
Salt Lake City, UT 84108
Tel: 801-557-7435
kboyer@powerangle.com

Vermont 
Ruth Anne H. Barker

PO Box 102
Wallingford, VT  05773-0102
Tel: (802) 446-2932
rawesthill@gmail.com

Virginia 
Gwylan A. Carson

324 Lodebar Est
Nellysford, VA  22958-2009
Tel: (434) 361-0037
braemhor@gmail.com

Washington
Barbara L. McPherson

27120 138th Ln SE
Kent, WA  98042-8042
Tel: (253) 630-5048
dkgwanews@gmail.com

West Virginia 
Connie N. Boggs

50 Fire House Rd
Fairmont, WV  26554-5988
Tel: (304) 376-3197
csue1986@gmail.com

Wisconsin 
Sharon Storms

30534 Town Hall Dr
Muscoda, WI  53573-5600
Tel: (608) 739-3108

39



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

dkgsseditor@gmail.com
Wyoming 
Glenda Reynolds

5149 McCue Dr
Cheyenne, WY  82009-4814
Tel: (307) 638-9464
grlebhart@aol.com

40



State Organization Treasurers
Alabama 
Joann S. Skinner

622 Ross St
Heflin, AL  36264-1342
Tel: (256) 282-9101
joann056@centurylink.net

Alaska 
Joan L. Lower

P.O. Box
Girdwood, AK  99587-0257
Tel: (907) 223-3112
joan@alaska.net

Alberta 
Beatrice Bernice Ceretzke

7939-70 Ave NW
Edmonton, AB  T6C 0A6
Canada
Tel: (780) 468-4276
kittbe7@telus.net

Arizona
Margery N. Threewit

1413 W Piute Ave
Phoenix, AZ  85027-4616
Tel: (602) 568-8942
mthreewit@hotmail.com

Arkansas 
Linda Vailes

PO Box 582
Sheridan, AR  72150-0582
Tel: (870) 941-8702
linda5662@windstream.net

Baja California
Sara Elena Martín del Campo 
Villaseñor

Calle Campanario 7109 INT H35
Tijuana, Baja California 22194
Mexico
Tel: +52 664 4050935
saraelenam@hotmail.com

British Columbia 
Orrie C. Babiuk

513 Fader St
New Westminster, BC  V3L 3T4
Canada
Tel: (604) 522-5995
kgbabiuk@telus.net

California 
Ellen A. Owens

81669 Avenida Santiago
Indio, CA  92203-7726
Tel: (818) 298-1394
dkgcatreasurer@gmail.com

Colorado 
Lilly R. Vigil

217 W 2nd St
Leadville, CO  80461-3619
Tel: (719) 486-0093
cmcer1@msn.com

Connecticut 
Donna B. Chaney

42 Homewood Ave
North Haven, CT  06473-2921
Tel: (203) 407-1818
deweyx2dbc@snet.net

Costa Rica
Bianchinetta Benavides-Segura

PO Box 2809-3000 Heredia
Heredia Heredia, 
Costa Rica
Tel: +506-83259162
bianchi.benavides@gmail.com

Delaware 
Nancy Virdin Vaughan

509 Dyke Branch Rd
Dover, DE  19901-1548
Tel: (302) 678-2377
nancyvaughan@comcast.net

State Organization Treasurers 41



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

District of Columbia 
Dr. Monica Christine Jackson

PO Box 39263
Washington, DC  20016-9263
Tel: (404) 808-9060
monica@drlady.com

El Salvador
Maria Eugenia Jeter

PO Box 25364, Vipsal #2877
Miami, FL  33102-5364
Tel: (910) 835-1188
mariaeugeniaj@hotmail.com

Estonia
Jelena Rootamm-Valter

Mustamae Tee 112 22
Tallinn 12911 
Estonia
Tel:  +372-56221542
jelenarootamm@gmail.com

Finland
Marianna Sunnari

Koukkukankareenkuja 4 a 3
Turku 
Finland
Tel: +358-405033514
marianna.sunnari@gmail.com

Florida 
Beverly Ann Stagg

7407 Lillie Ln
Pensacola, FL  32526-8821
Tel: (850) 944-3302
bastagg@bellsouth.net

Georgia 
Lynn S. Skinner

60 Temple Ave
Newnan, GA  30263-2023
Tel: (678) 633-2608
dkg.gso.treasurer@gmail.com

Germany
Maria Katharina Heimbach

Delfshauser Strasse 45
26180 Rastede  
Germany
Tel: +49-44027761
mariakath49@gmx.de

Great Britain
Veronica M. Wagstaff

Wildbriar
Solefields Road
Sevenoaks, Kent  TN13 1PJ
Great Britain
Tel: +44-1732451989
dmblbit@btinternet.com

Guatemala
Mirna L. Roca Zelaya

22 Avenida A 14-28 Zona 6
Barrio San Antonio
Guatemala City 01006 
Guatemala
Tel: +502-22894532
rocamirna@gmail.com

Hawaii 
Jennifer Shiroma

2034 Akaikai Loop
Pearl City, HI  96782-1315
Tel: (808) 778-0533
jenasu92@yahoo.com

Hawaii 
Adele Wada

46-055 Heeia St
Kaneohe, HI  96744-3602
Tel: (808) 753-0567
adele.wada@gmail.com

Iceland
Jensina Valdimarsdóttir

Esjuvellir 18
Akranes 
Iceland
Tel: +354-8999240
gvjv@simnet.is

42



Idaho 
Peggy Vogt

12534 N Lunar St
Pocatello, ID  83202-5029
Tel: (208) 237-5506
peggyvogt@cableone.net

Illinois 
Sharon J. Vinson

11966 Tresemer Rd
Roscoe, IL  61073-7708
Tel: (815) 623-6857
sjvins4@gmail.com

Indiana 
Leslie E. Hamman

202 Greenhurst Ct
Auburn, IN  46706-9582
Tel: (260) 925-9357
hammanleslie@yahoo.com

Iowa 
Sand Aronson

407 Elm Street, Box 441
Albert City, IA 50510
Tel: (712) 843-5858
sandy.k.aronson@gmail.com

Jalisco 
Patricia Chavarin Cerna

Gral Refugio Gonzalez #1000
Col. Margarita Maza De Juarez
Guadalajara, Jalisco  44300
Mexico
Tel: +52-13336743846
patricia_chavarin@yahoo.com

Japan
Kumi Shimomura

121 Heiwa, Haruno-cho
Kochi-shi, kochi-ken  780-0312
Japan
Tel: + 81-9097768316
kumishimomura0324ippei@gmail.
com

Kansas 
Dr. Janice C. Ostrom

675 Georgetown Rd
Salina, KS  67401
Tel: (785) 825-9041
janiceostrom@yahoo.com

Kentucky 
Shelia H. Wilkinson

1301 Burns Rd
Radcliff, KY  40160-9307
Tel: (270) 319-2065
sheliawilk@comcast.net

Louisiana 
Linda Ruth Jackson

PO Box 835
Walker, LA  70785-0835
Tel: (225) 572-0453
lrjackson6@cox.net

Maine 
Kathleen M. Sticht

106 Morrill Rd
Belmont, ME  04952-3026
Tel: (207) 505-0194
kat5sticht8@gmail.com

Manitoba 
Linda March

484 Shelley St
Winnipeg, MB  R3K 2C1
Canada
Tel: (204) 889-5491
marches@mts.net

Maryland 
Mary L. Carey

6112 Laws Rd
Snow Hill, MD  21863-3067
Tel: (443) 235-6370
weeziecarey@gmail.com

State Organization Treasurers 43



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Massachusetts 
Carol R. La Police

55 Forest Ridge Ln
Agawam, MA  01001-2574
Tel: (413) 478-1500
carol.lapolice@comcast.net

Michigan 
Elizabeth Van Westenburg

2692 Log Lake Rd NE
Kalkaska, MI  49646-7918
Tel: (734) 776-4462
lizvanwestdkg@yahoo.com

Minnesota 
Debra A. Rossman

2300 Carol Dr NE
Bemidji, MN  56601-5265
Tel: (218) 751-1445
drossman@midco.net

Mississippi 
Lynn T. Holliday

106 Oakdale St
Florence, MS  39073-8959
Tel: (601) 506-0615
doc001@windstream.net

Missouri 
Paulette A. Fischer

102 N Taylor Ave
California, MO  65018-1756
Tel: (573) 353-8009
deltamosectreasurer@gmail.com

Montana 
Maureen R. Watt

1112 Heather Dr
Anaconda, MT  59711-2634
Tel: (406) 563-2031
maureen.watt@bresnan.net

Nebraska 
Dr. Margie Nowak

7242 Hidden Valley Dr
Lincoln, NE  68526-9405
Tel: (402) 261-9261
margienowak@hotmail.com

The Netherlands
Elselien C. Baas

Oude Riet 37
9746 PL Groningen 
The Netherlands
Tel: +31-503125963
e.c.baas@ziggo.nl

Nevada 
Heidi L. Hull

217 Castle Way
Winnemucca, NV  89445-2639
Tel: (775) 623-0810
heidihull14@gmail.com

New Brunswick (Delta)
Margaret S. Dryden

12 Fairview Dr
Salisbury, NB E4J 2C2
Canada
Tel: (506) 440-3172
margaretsdryden@gmail.com

New Hampshire 
Maurine D. Henry

118 Old Walpole Rd
Keene, NH  03431-4916
Tel: (603) 357-3305
mohenry@ne.rr.com

New Jersey 
Ellen K. Hahn

98 Wildwood Ave
Villas, NJ  08251-1463
Tel: (302) 328-4347
ekhahn1026@comcast.net

44



New Mexico 
Yvette A. Moore

3040 Cheyenne Dr
Las Cruces, NM  88011-5269
Tel: (575) 639-1266
yvettemoore630@gmail.com

New York 
Suzanne Patrick

11189 County Highway 23
Unadilla, NY  13849-3409
Tel: (607) 434-2899
spatrick308938@gmail.com

North Carolina 
Leslie Black

4715 Little Mountain Rd
Catawba, NC  28609-8212
Tel: (828) 312-1388
dkgnctreasurer@gmail.com

North Dakota 
LaVone Mongeon

2601 Brookside Dr
Minot, ND  58701-6824
Tel: (701) 720-7280
lavonemongeon@gmail.com

Norway
Ellen Susanne Pedersen

Hoivold Brygge 12
4631 Kristiansand 
Norway
Tel: +47-91618614
ellensusanne@hotmail.com

Nuevo Leon 
Luz Alma Resendez De Leon

3905 San Eduardo Ave
Laredo, TX  78041-4545
Tel: +52-8183472986
lardeleon@hotmail.com

Ohio 
Diana C. Haskell

8726 Redcloud Ct
Cincinnati, OH  45249-2317
Tel: (513) 489-4069
dianahaskell1@gmail.com

Oklahoma 
Diane Butler Laase

10801 W Country Dr
Oklahoma City, OK  73170-2468
Tel: (405) 692-0456
dlaase@hotmail.com

Ontario 
Sharon A. Bishop

1381 County Road 27
Belle River, ON  N0R 1A0
Canada
Tel: (519) 728-2440
sharonbishop6@hotmail.com

Oregon 
Vickie A. Jackson

235 SE C Street
Madras, OR  97741-9003
Tel: (541) 475-7252
dandvjackson@gmail.com

Panama
Josefa Bernal De Álvarez

0819-08801 El Dorado
República De Panamá 
Panama
Tel: +507-66711913
josefa13bernal@gmail.com

Pennsylvania 
Wanda D. Keller

830 Fernwood Pl
Johnstown, PA  15905-4054
Tel: (814) 242-7430
Wkeller879@atlanticbb.net

State Organization Treasurers 45



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Puerto Rico
Rosa D. Fernandez

Ferrol A-2  Vistamar Marina
Carolina, PR  00983
Tel: (787) 479-1125
delia41@hotmail.com

Quebec 
Ardis Root

176 Barebrook Ave
Pointe Claire, QC  H9R 1T9
Canada
Tel: (514) 910-0177
ardisroot@gmail.com

Rhode Island 
Sally A. Connors

19 Sage Dr
Warwick, RI  02886-6826
sconnors1116@gmail.com

San Luis Potosi
Maria De Los Angeles Martinez 
Castillo (Contact)

Cesar Lopez De Lara 865
Col. El Paseo
78320 San Luis Potosi
Mexico
Tel: 444-818-1429
ximena-xochel@hotmail.com

Saskatchewan 
Beverly D. Will

312 Willow St
Saskatoon, SK  S7J 0C6
Canada
Tel: (306) 664-7049
montgomeries@shaw.ca

South Carolina 
Dr. Eunice A. Rowell

11 Birch Place
Clemson, SC  29631
Tel: (864) 993-2375
eunicedkg@gmail.com

Sweden
Elisabeth Olsson

Karpgatan 1
733 38 Sala 
Sweden
Tel: +46-22419061
elisabeth.olsson@skola.sala.se

Tennessee 
Dr. Dianne B. Anderson

497 Como St
Mc Kenzie, TN  38201-1537
Tel: (731) 234-7813
andersond3851@gmail.com

Texas 
Leesa Shadden Cole

PO Box 797787
Dallas, TX  75379-7787
Tel: (972) 930-9945
tsotreas@sbcglobal.net

Utah 
Kitty L. Barney

3464 W 3800 S
West Haven, UT  84401-5626
Tel: (801) 510-0748
kevkit@msn.com

Vermont 
Ann A. Bannister

177 Mendon View Dr
Rutland, VT  05701-6582
Tel: (802) 855-1668
annbannister@comcast.net

Virginia 
Irene B. Thornburg

15409 Union Church Rd
Beaverdam, VA  23015-1138
Tel: (804) 449-6175
ibthornburg@aol.com

46



Washington 
Patricia A. Russell

21038 102nd Ave SE
Kent, WA  98031-2058
Tel: (253) 859-9284
p.russell@comcast.net

West Virginia 
Deloris Jean Lipps

PO Box 124
Elizabeth, WV  26143-0124
Tel: (304) 482-8132
deljlipps@gmail.com

Wisconsin 
Sandra R. Ruesink

2425 W Brantwood Ave
Glendale, WI  53209-3333
Tel: (414) 550-2527
sigmatreas15@gmail.com

Wyoming 
Shirley Tranas

324 Hawk Dr
Greybull, WY  82426-9711
Tel: (307) 765-2849
shirleytranas@gmail.com

State Organization Treasurers 47



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

State Organization Webmasters
Alabama 
Amy Crew

2158 Jefferson St
Auburn, AL  36830-7554
Tel: (334) 707-3616
alabamadkgwebmaster@gmail.com

Alaska 
Dr. Maryanne Allan

443 Ramola St
Fairbanks, AK  99709-3544
Tel: (907) 590-1711
dkgallan@gmail.com

Alberta 
Edna Dach

#2 52512 Range Rd 214
Ardrossan, AB  T0B 0E0
Canada
Tel: (780) 886-6825
edach@telus.net

Arizona 
Dana Ann Jaeger

6228 W North Ln
Glendale, AZ  85302-1220
Tel: (623) 640-5873
jaegerdana@gmail.com

Arkansas 
Dr. Paula C. Williams

329 Cottonwood Ln
Blytheville, AR  72315-6016
Tel: (870) 740-4789
pwilliams39211@gmail.com

British Columbia 
Phyllis Stich

124 6109 Boundary Dr W
Surrey, BC  V3X 2A4
Canada
Tel: (604) 596-9873
pstich@telus.net

California 
Jacqueline Simeon

585 Douglas St
Chula Vista, CA  91910-6404
Tel: (619) 277-7027
dkgcaweb@gmail.com

Colorado 
Nancy Scofield

PO Box 19531
Colorado City, CO  81019
Tel: (719) 676-4293
nancyscofield@ghvalley.net

Connecticut 
Emily B. Lozinak

74 Congress Ave
Shelton, CT  06484-6008
Tel: (203) 906-2863
elozinak@yahoo.com

Costa Rica
Thais Castillo-Alfaro

Av. 54 Calle 45 A San Francisco 
Dos Ríos
San José 
Costa Rica
Tel: +506-22260024
thacas@ice.co.cr

Delaware 
Doris R. Morris

1102 Highgate Rd
Wilmington, DE  19808-2112
Tel: (302) 994-8713
doris_morris19808@yahoo.com

District of Columbia 
Dr. Donna R. Graham

8609 Bradford Rd
Silver Spring, MD  20901-4315
Tel: (301) 585-4759
grahamharris@comcast.net

48



Finland
Eija Liisa Sokka-Meaney

Matarakatu 10
80130 Joensuu  
Finland
Tel: +358-505361121
eija.liisa.sokka-meaney@kolumbus.
fi

Florida 
Melisa M. Jones

155 Sand Pine Cir
Sanford, FL  32773-4505
Tel: (407) 474-7630
dkgmustate@gmail.com

Georgia 
Lynn S. Skinner

60 Temple Ave
Newnan, GA  30263-2023
Tel: (678) 633-2608
dkg.gso.treasurer@gmail.com

Germany
Claudia Quensel

Scheunebergstrasse 27
27749 Delmenhorst 
Germany
Tel: +49-4221 123724
cquensel@googlemail.com

Great Britain
Diana Bell

24 De Montfort Rd
London  SW16 1LZ
Great Britain
Tel: +44-2087693483
dbell_is@yahoo.co.uk

Hawaii 
J. Mohala Boncales

1326 Kaweloka St
Pearl City, HI  96782-1939
Tel: (808) 779-1347
mohala723@gmail.com

Iceland
Eyglo Bjornsdottir

Hlidargata 8
600 Akureyri 
Iceland
Tel: +354-8919611
eyglob@gmail.com

Idaho 
Dr. Amanda Lynn Eller

304 N Beverly St
Shoshone, ID  83352-5073
Tel: (208) 420-2696
webmaster.alphanustate@gmail.
com

Illinois 
Rene M. DeGuzman

24010 West Joseph Ave.
Plainfield, IL  60544-3735
Tel: (630) 606-7363
webmaster.lambda.ilstate@gmail.
com

Indiana 
Martha A. Daily

9291 Golden Leaf Way
Indianapolis, IN  46260-5071
Tel: (317) 872-8257
m-daily@comcast.net

Iowa 
Mary E. Zirkelbach

5573 Hardwicke Ct
Johnston, IA  50131-8774
Tel: (515) 681-4593
mezirk@gmail.com

Jalisco 
Maria Vera Palerm-Ferri

3021 Napoles
Providencia
44640 Guadalajara, Jalisco 
Mexico
Tel: +52-3336410161
murypalerm@gmail.com

State Organization Webmasters 49



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Japan
Yuka Yamanaka

Azono-kitamachi I-7-3
Kochi-city, Kochi  781-0011
Japan
Tel: +81-9076268070
yuka008@gmail.com

Kansas 
Susan D. Perkins

567 S Fawnwood Ct
Wichita, KS  67235-7552
Tel: (316) 253-3190
sperkinsdkg@gmail.com

Kentucky 
Greta H. Gilbert

532 N Central Ave
Prestonsburg, KY  41653-7826
Tel: (606) 791-5119
gdhgilbert@gmail.com

Louisiana 
Mary Anne Russell

PO Box 9
Zwolle, LA  71486-0009
Tel: (318) 645-9613
marussell@bellsouth.net

Maine 
Betty J. Morrell

PO Box 135
273 Sturtevant Hill Road
Readfield, ME  04355-0135
Tel: (207) 685-7259
bjmorrell273@gmail.com

Manitoba 
Yvonne Vizina

130 - 875 Camiel Sys St
Winnipeg, MB R2J 3N5
Canada
Tel: (204) 224-4870
yvizina@gmail.com

Maryland 
LaTanya K. Eggleston

10112 Campus Way South Suite 
#104
Upper Marlboro, MD  20774-2125
Tel: (301) 204-1992
RelaxingResolutions@gmail.com

Massachusetts 
Christine L. Bonci

234 Greeley St
Clinton, MA  01510-1030
Tel: (508) 8685-5147
bonci228@comcast.net

Michigan 
Tamara Webster

95397 Willow
Lawton, MI  49065-9476
Tel: (269) 352-9097
twebster@lawtoncs.org

Minnesota 
Lisabeth K. Underhill

227 S Movil Lake Rd NE
Bemidji, MN  56601-8184
Tel: (218) 444-9774
underhlk@paulbunyan.net

Mississippi 
Toni L. Cook

11157 Woodley Dr
Gulfport, MS  39503-3846
Tel: (228) 326-1047
tlcook1212@aol.com

Missouri 
Jamie Erwin

410 W 10th St
Kearney, MO  64060-9505
Tel: (816) 308-2740
deltagrams.mo@gmail.com

50



Montana 
Eva Marie English

PO Box 963
Harlem, MT  59526-0963
Tel: (406) 353-2255
evaenglish@yahoo.com

Nebraska 
Lou Anne Miller

1014 Dale Dr
Lincoln, NE  68510-5011
Tel: (402) 475-1450
lamiller1@allophone.com

The Netherlands
Ria Helena Bleeker

Wittgensteinlaan 293
1062 KH Amsterdam 
The Netherlands
Tel: +31-653451194
mhcbleeker@hotmail.com

Nevada 
Cynthia A. Frazer

5209 Cutty Way
Las Vegas, NV  89130-2913
Tel: (702) 645-7041
frazerc@cox.net

New Hampshire 
Maurine D. Henry

118 Old Walpole Rd
Keene, NH  03431-4916
Tel: (603) 357-3305
mohenry@ne.rr.com

New Jersey 
Janice R. Paxton

11 Fine Rd
High Bridge, NJ  08829-1103
Tel: (201) 851-1428
alphazetastate@dkgnj.org

New Mexico 
Connie M. Holden

PO Box 242
Bluewater, NM  87005-0242
Tel: (505) 285-5059
blupanthers@yahoo.com

New York 
Heidi S. Himes

667 Fairmont Ave
North Tonawanda, NY 14120-2972
Tel: (716) 695-3352
hshimes@roadrunner.com

North Carolina 
Elizabeth B. Winstead

1307 Holland Road
Greenville, NC  27834-7976
Tel: (252) 752-5154
dkginnc@gmail.com

North Dakota 
Dr. Jennifer L. Wallender

401 3rd Ave NW
Hazen, ND  58545-4329
Tel: (701) 870-3004
jennifer.wallender@gmail.com

Norway
Anne-Lise Huseth

Brurbakklia 19
Brandbu 2760 
Norway
Tel: +47-46745354
skogbu@online.no

Ohio 
Eileen Elizabeth McNally

614 Founders Ln
Granville, OH  43023-8017
Tel: (740) 404-9926
emcnally2535@gmail.com

State Organization Webmasters 51



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Oklahoma 
Kathy L. Davis

1016 Arlington Dr
Yukon, OK  73099-4906
Tel: (405) 659-5089
kldavis52@gmail.com

Ontario 
Helen Lamos-Parker

350 Broadway St
Tillsonburg, ON  N4G 3S3
Canada
Tel: (519) 630 1134
helenlamosparker@hotmail.com

Oregon 
Grace Pitzer

PO Box 19113
Portland, OR  97280-0113
Tel: (503) 709-2689
gcpitzer@comcast.net

Pennsylvania 
Susan Allen

7 Plank Ave
Willow Street, PA  17584-9306
Tel: (717) 464-5937
spkkallen@icloud.com

Puerto Rico
Dr. Tamara JG Barbosa

Ave. Periferal B1-8
Ciudad Universitaria
Trujillo Alto, PR  00976-3110
Tel: (787) 585-6324
tamara@dkgpr.org

Quebec 
Anne Marie Gitto-Laurin

37 Valerie
Kirkland, QC  H9J 1K2
Canada
Tel: (514) 695-2925
Lauring@videotron.ca

South Carolina 
Pamela B. Oliver

110 Sheraton Loop
Gaffney, SC  29341-4422
Tel: (864) 490-3306
oliverpb@yahoo.com

Sweden
Martina Lundstrom

Plojaregatan 33
Linkoping 
Sweden
Tel: +46-704207712
martina.lundstrom@gmail.com

Tennessee 
Jaime Kathryn Kerns

400 Crisman St
Red Bank, TN  37415-4528
Tel: (423) 834-2959
jaimekerns@gmail.com

Texas 
Diane Moose

1810 Meadow Lark St
Deer Park, TX  77536-3746
Tel: (281) 450-9903
dianemoose@yahoo.com

Vermont 
Claire Reczek

94 Shady Pines
Arlington, VT  05250-9798
Tel: (802) 375-6648
reczekc@comcast.net

Virginia 
Becky J. Riebeling

232 Bridgewater Dr
Newport News, VA  23603-1439
Tel: (757) 880-3433
becky.riebeling@hotmail.com

52



Washington 
Mary Lou Gregory

711 Spruce St
Hoquiam, WA  98550-2217
Tel: (360) 580-5815
kuaygal@gmail.com

West Virginia 
Claytina L. Shepherd

510 Pinewood Dr
Beckley, WV  25801-2411
Tel: (304) 673-5691
cshepherd@suddenlink.net

Wisconsin 
Barbara J. Cody

944 Peonies Dr
De Pere, WI  54115-3962
Tel: (608) 475-3537
bjcody46@gmail.com

Wyoming 
Marie R. Puryear

2620 Osprey St
Casper, WY  82601-5174
Tel: (307) 259-9772
scottmariepuryear@msn.com

State Organization Webmasters 53



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Term of Office for Past Presidents
1929–1933 Dr. Annie Webb Blanton, Texas*
1933–1936 Norma Smith Bristow Salter, Alabama*
1936–1938 Mamie Sue Bastian, Texas*
1938–1940 Dr. Maycie K. Southall, Tennessee*
1940–1942 Dr. Emma Reinhardt, Illinois*
1942–1945 Dr. M. Margaret Stroh, District of Columbia*
1945–1948 Dr. Catherine Nutterville, Montana*
1948–1950 Birdella M. Ross, Minnesota*
1950–1952 Eunah Temple Holden, Florida*
1952–1954 J. Maria Pierce, California*
1954–1956 Edna McGuire Boyd, Indiana*
1956–1958 A. Margaret Boyd, Ohio*
1958–1960 Ola B. Hiller, Michigan*
1960–1962 Zora Ellis, Alabama*
1962–1964 Alida W. Parker, California*
1964–1966 Dr. Carolyn Guss, Indiana*
1966–1968 Nell B. McMains, Texas*
1968–1970 Dr. Dorothy L. Johnson, District of Columbia*
1970–1972 Dr. Mary Frances White, Kansas*
1972–1974 Phebe H. Emmons, North Carolina*
1974–1976 Esther H. Strickland, Ohio*
1976–1978 Nadine M. Ewing, Illinois*
1978–1980 Bernice Conoly, Oregon*
1980–1982 Sarah Tobolowsky, Texas*
1982–1984 Dr. Gloria R. Little, Arizona*
1984–1986 Jessie Sim, Texas*
1986–1988 Dr. Barbara Baker, Virginia*
1988–1990 Marjorie J. Allen, California*
1990–1992 Dr. Janet Shelver, South Dakota
1992–1994 Dr. Ruby A. Matthews, South Carolina*
1994–1996 Dr. Irene Murphy, Pennsylvania*
1996–1998 Dr. Paula A. Dent, Michigan*
1998–2000 Evelyn Barron, Mississippi
2000–2002 Carol Mueller, Nevada
2002–2004 Jean Gray, Maryland*
2004–2006 Jacklynn Cuppy, Alberta
2006–2008 Dr. Barbara Day, North Carolina
2008-2010 Dr. Carolyn J. Rants, Iowa
2010-2012 Dr. Jensi P. Souders, Tennessee
2012-2014 Dr. Beverly H. Helms, Florida
2014-2016 Dr. Lyn Babb Schmid, Pennsylvania
2016-2018 Carolyn H. Pittman, Arkansas

*Deceased

54



Living International Honorary Members

Major General LaRita Aragon, Oklahoma

Laura Bush, Texas

Hillary Rodham Clinton, New York

Dr. Bonnie J. Dunbar, Washington

Shirley M. Hufstedler, California

Kay Bailey Hutchison, Texas

Right Honourable Michaëlle Jean, Canada

Marion Blumenthal Lazan, Connecticut

Dr. Darla Moore, South Carolina

Lieutenant General Carol A. Mutter, Indiana

Dolly Parton, Tennessee

Mary P. Sanchez, Texas

Cora Weiss, New York

Mary Ellen Withrow, Maryland

Living International Honorary Members 55



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

1975 Phebe H. Emmons, North Carolina*
1976 Kathryn E. Young, Arizona*
1977 Catherine M. Rathman, Texas*
1978 Esther H. Strickland, Ohio*
1979 Nadine M. Ewing, Illinois* (Nevada)
1980 Beatrice O’Brien, California*
1981 Bernice Conoly, Oregon*
1982 Dr. Inez Jeffery, Texas*
1983 Dr. Alice M.E. Cheatley, Manitoba*
1984 Sarah Tobolowsky, Texas*
1985 Dr. Gloria Little, Arizona*
1986 Janice I. Nerem, Montana
1987 Jessie Sim, Texas*
1988 Dr. Margaret Sherer, Tennessee*
1989 Dr. Barbara Baker, Virginia* (Arizona)
1990 Nancy Martin, California*
1991 Marjorie J. Allen, California*
1992 Joyce Cozzo, California*
1993 Dr. Janet Shelver, South Dakota
1994 Laginia Hale, Texas*
1995 Dr. Ruby A. Matthews, South Carolina*
1996 Ardith V. Inman, Illinois
1997 Dr. Irene Murphy, Pennsylvania*
1998 Carol Mueller, Nevada
1999 Dr. Paula A. Dent, Michigan*
2000 Margot Salinas de Resendez, 
 Nuevo Leon
2001 Jean Gray, Maryland*
2002 Dr. Theresa Fechek, Texas (Ohio)*
2003 Jacklynn R. Cuppy, Alberta
2004 Dr. Isabel C. Wheeler, Tennessee*
2005 Evelyn Barron, Mississippi, (Texas)
2006 Sandy Whitney, Texas
2007 Berneil Drake, Arizona*
2008 Sandra Smith Bull, Texas
2009 Dr. Barbara Day, North Carolina
2010 Dr. Beverly Helms, Florida
2011 Dr. Carolyn J. Rants, Iowa
2012 Alice L. Carrier, Vermont*
2013 Dr. Sigrún Klara Hannesdóttir, Iceland
2014 Dr. Jensi P. Souders, Tennessee
2015 Carolyn Pittman, Arkansas
2016 Cathy Daugherty, Virginia
2017 Dr. Lynn Babb Schmid, Pennsylvania
2018 Dr. Gwen Simmons, North Carolina
2019 Dr. Judith Merz, Nevada

International Achievement Awards
1933 Dr. Annie Webb Blanton, Texas*
1934 Agnes Ellen Harris, Alabama*
1935 Mamie Sue Bastian, Texas*
1936 Norma Smith Bristow Salter,  
 Alabama*
1937 Eula Lee Carter, Texas*
1938 Berneta Minkwitz, Texas*
1939 Birdie F. Adams, New Mexico*
1940 Dr. Madilene Veverka, California*
1941 Dr. Maycie K. Southall, Tennessee*
1942 Margaret White, Ohio*
1943 Dr. Emma Reinhardt, Illinois*
1944 Dr. Clara M. Parker, Texas*
1945 Dr. May A. Allen, Louisiana*
1946 Dr. M. Margaret Stroh,
 District of Columbia*
1947 Birdella Ross, Minnesota*
1948 Katharine Obye, Illinois*
1949 Dorothea Meager, Oklahoma*
1950 Dr. Ella Hanawalt, Wisconsin*
1951 Dr. Vera Butler, Connecticut*
1952 J. Maria Pierce, California*
1953 Eunah Temple Holden, Florida*
1954 Edna McGuire Boyd, Indiana*
1955 A. Margaret Boyd, Ohio*
1956 Zora Ellis, Alabama*
1957 Dr. Mildred E. English, Georgia*
1958 Lalla M. Odom, Texas*
1959 Sara Rives, Kentucky*
1960 Dr. Dora McFarland, Oklahoma*
1961 Ola B. Hiller, Michigan*
1962 Mary Thornton, Louisiana*
1963 Dr. Carolyn Guss, Indiana*
1964 Yvette Rosenthal, Texas*
1965 Dr. Catherine Nutterville, Montana*
1966 Alida W. Parker, California*
1967 Lela Lee Williams, Texas*
1968 Eva Gardner, Georgia*
1969 Nell B. McMains, Texas*
1970 Elsie Lindgren, Idaho*
1971 Ray King, Texas*
1972 Dr. Dorothy L. Johnson,
 District of Columbia*
 (North Carolina)
1973 Dr. Helen L. Koch, Illinois*
1974 Dr. Mary Frances White, Kansas*

( ) State where presently residing 
* Deceased56



Regional Structure

Regional Structure

Europe
 1. Estonia
 2. Finland
 3. Germany
 4. Great Britain
 5. Iceland
 6. The Netherlands
 7. Norway
 8. Sweden

Northeast
 1. Connecticut
 2. Delaware
 3. District of Columbia
 4. Illinois
 5. Indiana
 6. Maine
 7. Maryland
 8. Massachusetts
 9. Michigan
 10. New Brunswick
11. New Hampshire
12. New Jersey
13. New York
14. Ohio
15. Ontario
16. Pennsylvania
17. Puerto Rico
18. Quebec
19. Rhode Island
20. Vermont
21. West Virginia

Northwest
 1. Alaska
 2. Alberta
 3. British Columbia
 4. Idaho
 5. Iowa
 6. Manitoba
 7. Minnesota
 8. Montana
 9. Nebraska
10. North Dakota
11. Oregon
12. Saskatchewan
13. South Dakota
14. Washington
15. Wisconsin
16. Wyoming

Southeast
 1. Alabama
 2. Arkansas
 3. Florida
 4. Georgia
 5. Kentucky
 6. Louisiana
 7. Mississippi
 8. North Carolina
 9. South Carolina
10. Tennessee
11. Virginia

Southwest
 1. Arizona
 2. Baja California
 3. California
 4. Colorado
 5. Costa Rica
 6. El Salvador
 7. Guatemala
 8. Hawaii
 9. Jalisco
10. Japan
11. Kansas
12. Mexico City
13. Missouri
14. Nevada
15. New Mexico
16. Nuevo Leon
17. Oklahoma
18. Panama
19. Puebla
20. San Luis Potosi
21. Texas
22. Utah

As of October 4, 2019, the total membership of Delta Kappa Gamma was 61,196. 
These members belong to 2,168 chapters in 17 countries.

57



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Postal Information
Proper Format for Addresses*

CANADA
Name
Street Address
City, Province, Postal Code
CANADA

MEXICO
Name
Street Address
Postal Code, City, State
MEXICO

UNITED STATES  
OF AMERICA
Name
Street Address
City, State, Zip Code
USA

Province and State Name Abbreviations

Canada
Alberta .......................................AB
British Columbia .......................BC
Manitoba ....................................MB
New Brunswick .........................NB
Ontario .......................................ON
Quebec .......................................PQ
Saskatchewan ............................SK

United States
Alabama .....................................AL
Alaska .........................................AK
Arizona ......................................AZ
Arkansas ....................................AR
California ...................................CA
Colorado ....................................CO
Connecticut ...............................CT
Delaware ....................................DE
District of Columbia ................DC
Florida ........................................FL
Georgia .......................................GA
Hawaii ........................................HI
Idaho ..........................................ID
Illinois ........................................IL
Indiana .......................................IN
Iowa ............................................IA
Kansas ........................................KS
Kentucky ....................................KY
Louisiana ....................................LA
Maine .........................................ME
Maryland ....................................MD

Massachusetts ...........................MA
Michigan ....................................MI
Minnesota ..................................MN
Mississippi .................................MS
Missouri .....................................MO
Montana .....................................MT
Nebraska ....................................NE
Nevada .......................................NV
New Hampshire .......................NH
New Jersey .................................NJ
New Mexico ..............................NM
New York ...................................NY
North Carolina..........................NC
North Dakota ............................ND
Ohio ...........................................OH
Oklahoma ..................................OK
Oregon .......................................OR
Pennsylvania ..............................PA
Rhode Island .............................RI
South Carolina ..........................SC
South Dakota ............................SD
Tennessee ...................................TN
Texas ...........................................TX
Utah ............................................UT
Vermont .....................................VT
Virginia ......................................VA
Washington ...............................WA
West Virginia ............................WV
Wisconsin ..................................WI
Wyoming ...................................WY

*Contact International Headquarters for other countries’ postal service information.

58



International Calling

International Calling

Country Codes

International Phone Number Format

Making Direct-Dial Calls

A number in international format consists of a plus sign, then a country code 
followed by the number (without the first ‘0’ of the number) as seen in the directory.

Canada ......................................... +1
Costa Rica .................................... +506
El Salvador ................................... +503
Estonia ......................................... +372
Finland ......................................... +358
Germany ...................................... +49
Guatemala .................................... +502
Iceland .......................................... +354
Japan ............................................. +81

Mexico .......................................... +52
Netherlands ................................. +31
Norway ........................................ +47
Panama ......................................... +507
Puerto Rico .................................. +1787
Sweden ......................................... +46
United Kingdom ......................... +44
United States of America ........... +1

+ + +City 
Code

Local 
Number

Country 
Code

International 
Access Code

+ + +City 
Code

Local 
Number44011

+ + +City 
Code

Local 
Number37200

Example 1: To call from the United States to the United Kingdom 

Example 2: To call from the United Kingdom to Estonia

To make an international call from a mobile (cellular) Telphone you must dial the 
“+” sign before the country code, as seen in the directory.

To make an international call from a land line dial

59



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International60



Index

A

Acuña-Zúñiga, Ana Lourdes . . . . . . . 8

Aldrich, Dr. Michelle D.   . . . . . . . . . 13

Allan, Dr. Maryanne  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48

Allen, Susan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52

Alston, Joanna S.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Anderson, Cheryl A.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Anderson, Dr. Dianne B.  . . . . . . . . . 46

Aronson, Sand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43

Arpiainen, Riitta-Liisa . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

B

Baas, Elselien C.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44

Babiuk, Orrie C.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41

Bailey, Beverly P.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Balvert, Marie T.H.I.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38

Bannister, Ann A.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46

Barbosa, Dr. Tamara JG. . . . . . . . . . . 52

Barker, Ruth Anne H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . 39

Barnes, Bonnie Lee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39

Barney, Kitty L. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46

Baron, Maureen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Barr, Janis J.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Barron, Evelyn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Baruqui, Sabrina M.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36

Bauman, Orlean G.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39

Beam, Carol H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Bedenbaugh, Dr. Angela O.  . . . . . . . 32

Belknap, Patricia M.  . . . . . . . . . .13, 25

Bell, Diana . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49

Benavides-Segura, Bianchinetta . . . . 41

Benediktsdóttir, Jóna . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Beyerlein, Dr. Ranae . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Billam, Diane . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36, 44

Bishop, Sharon A.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45

Björnsdóttir, Eygló . . . . . . . . 24, 33, 49

Black, Leslie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45

Bleeker, Ria Helena  . . . . . . . . . . .26, 51

Boggs, Connie N. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39

Boncales, J. Mohala . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49

Bonci, Christine L. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50

Bostian, Carol D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38

Bostwick-Quinn, Barbara . . . . . . . . . 32

Bowers, June M.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Boyer, Kathy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39

Braaten, Ann W.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Branyon, Dr. Jill B.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Bravo Michel, Rosa E.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Breuer, Dr. Karin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Brogden, Dr. Lace Marie . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Brown, Katherine M.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Buckley, Patricia O Connell  . . . . . . . 22

C

Cagle, Daphne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Carey, Mary L.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43

Carlsen, Barbara . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Carroll, Janet A.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Carroll, Joan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Carson, Gwylan A.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39

Casey, Carol Ann . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

Castillo-Alfaro, Thais. . . . . . . . . . . . . 48

Index 61



Ceretzke, Beatrice Bernice . . . . . . . . . 41

Chaney, Donna B. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41

Chavarin Cerna, Patricia . . . . . . . . . . 43

Chicoine, Stacey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

Circle, Maybelle  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Clausen, Barbara J.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

Clawson, Kay L. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Clift, Belinda G.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11, 29

Cody, Barbara J. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53

Cole, Leesa Shadden  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46

Connors, Sally A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46

Cook, Antionette F.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Cook, Darlene M. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Cook, Lynna Gene . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Cook, Toni L.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50

Cooley, Gwendolyn A.  . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Cordrey, Terri L.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Cowan, Dr. Teresa H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Crawford, Cheryl Lynn . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Crawford, Tracey H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

Crew, Amy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35, 48

Cross, Susan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

Crumley, Karen P.  . . . . . . . . . . . .16, 25

Cuppy, Jacklynn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

D

Dach, Edna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48

Dahlby, Michelle M.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Daily, Martha A.  . . . . . . . . . . . . .36, 49

Daugherty, Cathy P.  4, 18, 20, 21, 22, 
23, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 34

Davidson, Linda . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Davis, Dr. Vicki Tigert . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Davis, Joanne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Davis, Kathy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Davis, Kathy L.  . . . . . . . . . . 24, 32, 52

Day, Dr. Barbara . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

De Álvarez, Josefa Bernal  . . . . . . . . . 45

DeGuzman, Rene M.  . . . . . . . . . . . . 49

De Jong, Jeannine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

De Leon, Abril Joana . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

De Mejia, Carmen Beatriz . . . . . . . . . 15

Denney, Shawna L.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

De Umana, Maria Mercedes . . . . . . . 14

DeWitt, Patricia D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36

De Wolf, Marie-Antoinette Hubers 10

Diaz Sierra, Miriam M.  . . . . . . . . . . 39

Dickeson, Linda . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

Dryden, Margaret S.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44

Duke, Dr. Karen M.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Dunn-Snow, Dr. Margaret Ellen . . . 27

E

Eggleston, LaTanya K. . . . . . . . . . . . . 50

Eller, Dr. Amanda Lynn . . . . . . . . . . . 49

Emm, Maxine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

English, Eva Marie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51

English, Joyce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

Erwin, Jamie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .37, 50

Espeland, Agnes Haugen . . . . . . . . . . 16

Estrada, Claudia Maria . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Eustace, Natalie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

F

Faulkenberry, Karen B.  . . . . . . . . . . . 39

Fernandez, Rosa D.  . . . . . . . . . . .17, 46

Fischer, Paulette A. . . . . . . . . . . . .16, 44

Fowler, Dr. Hanna W. . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International62



Franke-Zöellmer, Gitta . . . . . . . .15, 29

Frazer, Cynthia A.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51

Fritts, Susan Diana . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Frye, Carrie I.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Furoyama, Lori Yukiko  . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

G

Garcia, Cecilia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Gatley, Yvonne L.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Gilbert, Greta H. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50

Gitto-Laurin, Anne Marie. . . . . .39, 52

Goldhirsch, Kim L.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38

Gonzalez Cano, Penelope Jazmin. . . 10

Gonzalez, Luisa I. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Gooding, Florencia Gooding De . . . 17

Goodin, Margie W. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Goodsell, Evelyn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Graham, Dr. Donna R. . . . . . . . . . . . 48

Greene De Martinez, Donna Ann . . 11

Gregory, Marilyn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Gregory, Mary Lou . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53

Groves, Sheila Vannoy . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Grunewald, Marilyn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Guomundsdottir, Ingibjorg Elsa . . . . . 9

H

Hahn, Ellen K. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44

Hall, Dr. Beverly . . . . . . . . . . 13, 18, 22

Hall, Linda Marie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Hamman, Leslie E. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43

Hanschmidt, Margarita . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Harrison, Monique E. . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Haskell, Diana C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45

Heimbach, Maria Katharina . . . . . . . 42

Helms, Dr. Beverly H. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Henning, Nancy G.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Henry, Maurine D. . . . . . . . . . . . .44, 51

Hensdill, Glenna Jo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Hernandez, Tamara Flores . . . . . . . . 12

Herzog, Carol Jean . . . . . . . . . . . .15, 24

Hickey, Phyllis A. 18, 22, 25, 28, 29, 30

Hill, Cynde A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Hill, Heather Mary  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Himes, Heidi S.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51

Hoag, Dr. Connie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Hodgson, Kathrin A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Hokkanen, Taina Anneli . . . . . . . . . . 14

Holden, Connie M.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51

Holliday, Lynn T. . . . . . . . . . . . . .22, 44

Howard, Lynn P. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Hull, Heidi L. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44

Huseth, Anne-Lise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51

Hutton, Angela . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Hyvonen, Iida . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

J

Jackson, Dr. Monica Christine . . . . . 42

Jackson, Linda Ruth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43

Jackson, Vickie A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45

Jaeger, Dana Ann  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48

Jeffries, Ramona . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Jenks, Patricia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Jeter, Maria Eugenia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42

Johns, Beverley H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Johnson, Lorraine W. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Jónasdóttir, Ingibjørg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Jonas, Peggy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Jones, Josephine. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Index 63



Jones, Melisa M. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49

Jonsdóttir, Anita . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

K

Kamioka, Mari . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

Kelleher, Kathryn Kelty . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Keller, Wanda D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45

Kelley, Bonnie S. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36

Kelly, Elle M. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Kenne, Dr. Mary H. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Kennison, Donna J.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Kenoyer, Susan T. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Kerns, Jaime Kathryn . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52

Kirkpatrick, Diana L. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Kirkpatrick, Dr. LaVonne . . . . . . . . . 14

Kitahara, Hatsue  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Knuezel, Susan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Koenig, Leila Ann . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Kueter, Jennifer A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

L

Laase, Diane Butler  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45

Lamos-Parker, Helen . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52

Lange, Lynette . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Langlois, Danielle K. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39

La Police, Carol R. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44

Leblanc, Dr. Debra B. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Lemoine, Wanda . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

Lewis, Merry . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Lieberman, Heather D. . . . . . . . . . . . 38

Lightsey, Linda . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Lipps, Deloris Jean . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47

Little, Eileen F.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Logtenberg, Dr. Ria . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Lower, Joan L. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41

Lozinak, Emily B. . . . . . . . . . . . . .26, 48

Lozinak, Kathleen Mary . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Lundstrom, Martina. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52

Lusk, Jennifer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

M

MacKay, Sheila Jean . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Madhosingh, Dr. Donna-Faye  . . . . . 34

Mantey-VanCronkhite, Beverly  . . . . 24

March, Linda . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43

Marinko, Rebecca Jeanne . . . . . . . . . . 10

Marple, Laurie A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Marra, Susan S.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Martin, Candace . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Martín del Campo Villaseñor, Sara 
Elena . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41

Martinez Castillo, Maria De Los 
Angeles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46

Mata, Dr. Alejandrina . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

Mata-Segreda, Dr. Alejandrina  . . . . 35

Maynard, Dorothea A. . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Mc Call, Peggy D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

McCulloch, Karen M. . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

Mc Millan, Carol Ann . . . . . . . . . . . . 39

McNally, Eileen Elizabeth . . . . . . . . . 51

Mc Nally, Tami Jean . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

McPherson, Barbara L. . . . . . . . . . . . 39

Meginbir, Heather  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Mehaffey, Dr. Mary M.  . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Merz, Dr. Judith R. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

Mettis, Kadri . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36

Mickens, Michelle M. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36

Middaugh, Nancy Carol  . . . . . . . . . . 36

The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International64



Miller, Lou Anne  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51

Mill, Katrin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Moen, Janice  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Mongeon, LaVone  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45

Moore, Yvette A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45

Moose, Diane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52

Morrell, Betty J. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50

Morris, Doris R. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48

Mousel, Cynthia Ann . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Moynihan, Agnes L. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Mueller, Carol . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Mueller, Eleanor Marie  . . . . . . . . . . . 38

Myers, Lori A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

N

Nakagawa, Dr. Fusa . . . . . . . . . . .15, 22

Nakling, Bjørg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25, 29

Navorska, Linda . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Neal, Patricia F. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Nichols, Paula M. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Niday, Dr. Donna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Noell, Teresa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Norden, Gunilla . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Novoa, Carmen E. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Nowak, Dr. Margie  . . . . . . . . . . .22, 44

Noyes, Susan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Nute, Anne Bryant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Nyhus, Sally  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Nyman, Pia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

O

Oliver, Pamela B. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52

Olson, Lisa M.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Olsson, Elisabeth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46

Ostrom, Dr. Janice C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43

Ottelin, Auli  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Owens, Ellen A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41

P

Palerm-Ferri, Maria Vera . . . . . . .15, 49

Palsdottir, Dr. Kolbrun P.  . . . . . . . . . 34

Patrick, Suzanne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45

Patton, Kathy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Paxton, Janice R. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51

Pechta, J-Jay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28, 37

Pedersen, Ellen Susanne . . . . . . . . . . 45

Perkins, Susan D. . . . . . . . . . . . . .37, 50

Perry-Sheldon, Dr. Barbara . . . . .16, 34

Person, Doris E. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8, 30

Phillips, Dianea . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Pinckard, Krystin M. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Pittman, Carolyn H.. . . 4, 6, 18, 29, 31

Pitzer, Grace . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52

Pollard, Dr. Nora Lynn . . . . . . . . . . . 34

Popovich, Dr. Helen . . . . . . . . . . . .5, 21

Powell, Dr. Dorrie J. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Primas, Dr. Elizabeth V.  . . . . . . .35, 36

Pruitt, Sandra C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Purcell, Judith A.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Puryear, Marie R. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53

Pyle, Dr. Elizabeth C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Q

Quensel, Claudia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49

Quesada-Baudrit, Ana Isabel . . . . . . 14

R

Ramos Tercero, Gabriela . . . . . . . . . . 28

Rants, Dr. Carolyn J.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Index 65



Reczek, Claire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52

Rensink, Connie G. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Resendez De Leon, Luz Alma  . . . . . 45

Reyes, Vianney Campos  . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Reynolds, Glenda . . . . . . . . . . . . .25, 40

Richter, Dr. Kammie M. . . . . . . . . . . 15

Riebeling, Becky J. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52

Rodaway, Deborah Ann . . . . . . . .11, 24

Rongey, Judy M. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

Rootamm-Valter, Jelena . . . . . . . . . . . 42

Root, Ardis  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46

Rose, Betty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5, 32

Rossman, Debra A.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44

Rowell, Dr. Eunice A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46

Rues, Alicia A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Ruesink, Sandra R. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47

Russell, Mary Anne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50

Russell, Patricia A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47

S

Saccone, Gail H. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

Sadowski, Becky . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4, 31

Saks, Katrin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Sample, Dr. Dorothy E. . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Schieber, Beth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31, 38

Schmid, Dr. Lyn Babb . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Scofield, Nancy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35, 48

Scott, Nita R.  . 4, 18, 21, 23, 28, 31, 34

Semprie, Vena Josephine . . . . . . . . . . 38

Sergent, Cay  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Shea, Linda Louise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Shelton, Karen M. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Shelver, Dr. Janet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Shepherd, Claytina L.  . . . . . . . . . . . . 53

Shimabukuro, Sandra  . . . . . . . . . . . . 36

Shimomura, Kumi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43

Shiroma, Donna Min . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Shiroma, Jennifer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42

Shrader, Louann . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Siefkas, Jana Lea . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Simeon, Jacqueline . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48

Skaaland, Astrid Bie H Bie . . . . . . . . 11

Skardéus, Marianne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Skeidsvoll, Helga  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Skinner, Joann S.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41

Skinner, Lynn S. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42, 49

Smart, Jacqulyn M. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Smith, Beverly Ann  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Smith, Delores Kay  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Sokka-Meaney, Eija Liisa  . . . . . .36, 49

Souders, Dr. Jensi P. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Spell, Regina Ann Martin . . . . . . . . . 17

Springstead, Gail F.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Stagg, Beverly Ann . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42

Stärner, Elisabeth . . . . . . . . . 30, 32, 33

Steinsson, Helga Magnea  . . . . . . . . . 33

Stephens, Wendy Alford . . . . . . . . . . 25

Sterling, Dr. Vicki C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39

Stich, Phyllis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48

Sticht, Kathleen M.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43

Stjernquist, Dr. Ingrid . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Storms, Sharon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40

Stuart, F. Kay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Sunnari, Marianna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42

Swanson, Claire A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Sweeney, Sara A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International66



T

Tanner, Jane D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Tello, Dr. Victoria G. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Tenney, Cathy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38

Thacker, Gwen Anne . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38

Thomas, LeeAnn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Thornburg, Irene B. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46

Threewit, Margery N.  . . . . . . . . .22, 41

Titley, Lisa M. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50

Tomusk, Terttu-Triin . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Toney, Cathy J.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Tranas, Shirley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47

Trisnadi, Victor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20, 34

Trybus, Dr. Margaret A. . . . . . . . . . . 34

U

Ullmann, Dagmar P. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36

Underhill, Lisabeth K. . . . . . . . . . . . . 50

V

Vailes, Linda . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41

Valdimarsdóttir, Jensina  . . . . . . . . . . 42

VanBuren, Dr. Phyllis E. . . . . . . . . . . 27

Van Westenburg, Elizabeth . . . . . . . . 44

Vaughan, Nancy Virdin . . . . . . . . . . . 41

Venezia, Eileen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Vigil, Leah Jeannette  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38

Vigil, Lilly R. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41

Vignau de Zambrano, Aurora 5, 29, 32

Vinson, Sharon J. . . . . . . . . . . . . .22, 43

Yvonne Vizina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .50

Vogel, Lois Anne  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Vogt, Peggy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43

Von Engelhardt, Gisela Baronin . . . . 21

Von Essen, Daniela  . . . . . . . . . . . .8, 33

W

Wada, Adele  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42

Wagstaff, Veronica M. . . . . . . . . . . . . 42

Wait, Dr. Glenda J. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Wallender, Dr. Jennifer L. . . . . . . . . . 51

Walter, Judy L.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38

Walton, Karen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Warwick, Elaine D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Watson, Elizabeth P.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Watt, Maureen R. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44

Webster, Tamara . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50

Wendt, Carmen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Wenzel, Joan B. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

Westrom, Norma E. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Whitford, Elaine Mary  . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Whiting, Barbara L. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Wiggins, Joan Ellen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Wilkinson, Shelia H. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43

Will, Beverly D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46

Williams, Dr. Paula C. . . . . . . . . . . . . 48

Williams, Ingrid J.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Williamson, Virginia L. . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Winstead, Elizabeth B.  . . . . . . . . . . . 51

Winston, Jane K. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36

Wolfe, Joan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Wood, Elizabeth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Woodley, Trish . . . . . . . . 22, 23, 26, 27

Y

Yamanaka, Yuka . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50

Young, Dr. Minerva  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

Index 67



The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International

Z

Zelaya, Mirna L. Roca . . . . . . . . . . . . 42

Zirkelbach, Mary E. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49

Zuniga, Jeannette . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

68


